Bid #OPN2122158B1 - Disaster Debris Clearing and Removal Services

Creation Date Start Date		End Date Awarded Date	-	2021 2:00:00 Awarded) PM EDT	
Bid Contact Br	Cleaning And Junk Removal 🗸 andon Horne norne8585@gmail.com	Add			l,973,952.50 99th Street u	
	305-879-9959	C				
Agency Notes: Item #	Line Item	Supplier Notes	s: nit Price	Qty/Unit		Total Price
OPN2122158B1 -01-01	- Group 1 - Removal of Debris : Loading and Hauling of Vegetative Debris and Other Debris (0-15 miles) - First Offer		\$6.00	190000 / cubic yard		\$1,140,000.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Produ Supplier Notes				
OPN2122158B1 -01-02	- Group 1 - Removal of Debris : Loading and Hauling of Vegetative Debris and Other Debris (> 15 miles) - First Offer		\$6.00	10000 / cubic yard		\$60,000.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Produ Supplier Notes				
OPN2122158B1 -01-03	- Group 1 - Removal of Debris : Hanger Removal - First Offer		\$800.00	650 / each		\$520,000.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Produ Supplier Notes				
OPN2122158B1 -01-04	- Group 1 - Removal of Debris : Removal of Leaners 6 to 12.99 inches in diameter - First Offer		\$400.00	20 / each		\$8,000.00

-01-04 🐨	12.99 Inches in diameter - First Offer			
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -01-05	Group 1 - Removal of Debris : Removal of Leaners 13 to 24.99 inches - First Offer	\$1,000.00	15 / each	\$15,000.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -01-06 🗸	Group 1 - Removal of Debris : Removal of Leaners 25 to 48.99 inches - First Offer		15 / each	\$12,000.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -01-07	Group 1 - Removal of Debris : Removal of Leaners 49 to 71.99 inches - First Offer	\$1,500.00	5 / each	\$7,500.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -01-08	Group 1 - Removal of Debris : Removal of Leaners 72 inches and greater - First Offer		3 / each	\$4,500.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:	-	-
OPN2122158B1- -01-09	Group 1 - Removal of Debris : Hazardous Stump 24 to 48.99 inches - First Offer	\$350.00	15 / each	\$5,250.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -01-10	Group 1 - Removal of Debris : Hazardous Stump 49 to 71.99 inches - First Offer	1	5 / each	\$1,750.00

ter Debris Clearing	g County Comr	nissioners		Exhibit 1 Page 2 of 54
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -01-11 🗸	Group 1 - Removal of Debris : Hazardous Stump 72 inches and greater - First Offer	\$1,500.00	3 / each	\$4,500
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -01-12	Group 1 - Removal of Debris : Stump Backfill - First Offer	\$350.00	20 / each	\$7,000
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -01-13 🗸	Group 1 - Removal of Debris : White Goods (Special Debris) - First Offer	\$90.00	1500 / each	\$135,000
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -01-14 🖌	Group 1 - Removal of Debris : Electronic Waste (Special Debris) - First Offer	\$3.00	300 / cubic yard	\$900
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -01-15 🗸	Group 1 - Removal of Debris : Household Hazardous Waste (Special Debris) - First Offer	\$0.30	1500 / pound	\$450
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -01-16 🗸	Group 1 - Removal of Debris : Animal Carcasses (Special Debris) - First Offer	\$0.20	500 / pound	\$100
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -01-17 🗸	Group 1 - Removal of Debris : Infectious Waste (Special Debris) - First Offer	\$0.05	50 / pound	\$2
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -01-18	Group 1 - Removal of Debris : Vehicle (Special Debris) - First Offer	\$400.00	30 / each	\$12,000
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -01-19 🗸	Group 1 - Removal of Debris : Vessel (Special Debris) - First Offer	\$50.00	600 / linear foot	\$30,000
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -01-20 🖌	Group 1 - Removal of Debris : Trailer associated with Vessel (Special Debris) - First Offer	\$500.00	20 / each	\$10,000
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
				Lot Total: \$1,973,952
ltem #	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total P
OPN2122158B1- -02-01 🗸	Group 2 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Project Manager - First Offer	\$0.00	10 / hour	\$(
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes: No charge		
OPN2122158B1- -02-02	Group 2 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Field or Crew Supervisor - First Offer	\$0.00	700 / hour	\$(
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes: No charge		

OPN2122158B1- -02-03 🗸	Group 2 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate:	\$0.00	280 / hour	Page 3 of 54 \$(
Product Code:	Superintendent - First Offer	Supplier Product Code:		
Agency Notes: OPN2122158B1-	Group 2 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate:	Supplier Notes: \$0.00	700 / hour	\$
-02-04 🖌 Product Code:	Chainsaw Operator - First Offer	Supplier Product Code:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes: No charge		
OPN2122158B1- -02-05 🗸	Group 2 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Traffic Control or Flagperson - First Offer	\$0.00	1400 / hour	\$(
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes: No charge		
				Lot Total: \$
Item # OPN2122158B1-	Line Item Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Skid	Unit Price \$0.00	Qty/Unit 100 / hour	Total P \$(
-03-01 V	Steer Loader - First Offer	۵ <u>.</u> ۵۵		¢۱
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes: No charge		
OPN2122158B1- -03-02 🗸	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Skid Steer Loader with Heavy Duty Bucket - First Offer	\$0.00	100 / hour	\$1
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes: No charge		
OPN2122158B1- -03-03	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Skid Steer Loader with Debris Grapple - First Offer	\$0.00	100 / hour	\$1
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes: No charge		
OPN2122158B1- -03-04 🗸	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Skid Steer Loader with Heavy Duty Bucket - First Offer	\$0.00	100 / hour	\$(
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes: No charge		
OPN2122158B1- -03-05 🖌	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Skid Steer Loader with Angle Broom - First Offer	\$0.00	100 / hour	\$(
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes: No charge		
OPN2122158B1- -03-06 🗸	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Backhoe, Wheel Loader with Bucket - First Offer	\$0.00	100 / hour	\$(
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes: No charge		
OPN2122158B1- -03-07 🖌	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Backhoe, Wheel Loader with Grapples - First Offer	\$0.00	100 / hour	\$(
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes: No Charge		
OPN2122158B1- -03-08 🗸	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Compact Wheel Loader with Grapples - First Offer	\$0.00	100 / hour	\$(
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes: No charge		

ster Debris Clearing	-			Page 4 of 54
OPN2122158B1- -03-09 🗸	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Compact Wheel Loader with Bucket - First Offer	\$0.00	100 / hour	\$(
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes: No charge		
OPN2122158B1- -03-10 🗸	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Wheel Loader with Bucket - First Offer	\$0.00	100 / hour	\$(
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes: No charge	· · · · ·	
OPN2122158B1- -03-11 🗸	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Wheel Loader with Loader Rake - First Offer	\$0.00	100 / hour	\$(
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes: No charge		
OPN2122158B1- -03-12 🗸	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: 30 CY Self-Loading Knuckelboom Truck - First Offer	\$0.00	100 / hour	\$(
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes: No charge		
OPN2122158B1- -03-13	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: 35 CY Self-Loading Knuckelboom Truck - First Offer	\$0.00	100 / hour	\$(
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes: No charge		
OPN2122158B1- -03-14	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Truck-mounted Knuckelboom Loader - First Offer	\$0.00	100 / hour	\$(
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes: No charge		
OPN2122158B1- -03-15	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Truck Mounted Knuckelboom Loader with Grapple - First Offer	\$0.00	100 / hour	\$(
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes: No charge	· · ·	
OPN2122158B1- -03-16	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: 20,000 lb. Bucket Truck - First Offer	\$0.00	100 / hour	\$(
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes: No charge		
OPN2122158B1- -03-17 🗸	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: 30,000 lb. Bucket Truck - First Offer	\$0.00	100 / hour	\$(
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes: No charge		
OPN2122158B1- -03-18	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: 30,000 lb. Bucket Truck - First Offer	\$0.00	100 / hour	\$(
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes: No charge		
OPN2122158B1- -03-19 🗸	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: 100 HP Wheel Excavator - First Offer	\$0.00	100 / hour	\$(
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes: No charge	L	

ter Debris Clearing	County Comr			Page 5 of 54
OPN2122158B1- -03-20	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Wheel Excavator with Grapple - First Offer		100 / hour	\$0
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes: No charge		
OPN2122158B1- -03-21 🗸	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Tandem Axle Dump Truck - First Offer	\$0.00	100 / hour	\$C
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes: No charge		
OPN2122158B1- -03-22 V	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: 15 Ton Truck-mounted Boom Crane - First Offer		70 / hour	\$0
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes: No charge		
OPN2122158B1- -03-23 🗸	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: 20 Ton Truck-mounted Boom Crane - First Offer		70 / hour	\$0
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes: No charge		
OPN2122158B1- -03-24	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: 30 Ton Truck-mounted Boom Crane - First Offer	\$0.00	70 / hour	\$0
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes: No charge		
OPN2122158B1- -03-25 🗸	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: 20 Ton All Terrain Crane - First Offer		70 / hour	\$(
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes: No charge		
OPN2122158B1- -03-26	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: 40 Ton All Terrain Crane - First Offer	\$0.00	70 / hour	\$(
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes: No charge		
OPN2122158B1- -03-27 🗸	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: 60 Ton All Terrain Crane - First Offer		70 / hour	\$(
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes: No charge		
OPN2122158B1- -03-28 🗸	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: 5 Ton Rough Terrain Crane - First Offer	\$0.00	70 / hour	\$0
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes: No charge		
OPN2122158B1- -03-29 🗸	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: 10 Ton Rough Terrain Crane - First Offer	\$0.00	70 / hour	\$0
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes: No charge		
OPN2122158B1- -03-30 V	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: 15 Ton Rough Terrain Crane - First Offer		70 / hour	\$0
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes: No charg	ge	
				Lot Total: \$0

bid #OPN2122158B1 -Disaster Debris Clearing

Custom Tree Care, Inc. 🗸

Bid Contact **Greg Gathers** Address TOPEKA, KS 66610 ggathers@customtreecare.com Ph 785-478-9805 Fax 785-478-4195 Qualifications SB **Supplier Notes:** Agency Notes: Line Item **Unit Price** Qty/Unit **Total Price** Item # OPN2122158B1-Group 1 - Removal of Debris : Loading and Hauling of \$7.18 190000/ \$1,364,200.00 Vegetative Debris and Other Debris (0-15 miles) - First -01-01 🖌 cubic yard Offer Product Code: **Supplier Product Code: Agency Notes: Supplier Notes:** OPN2122158B1-Group 1 - Removal of Debris : Loading and Hauling of \$7.88 10000/ \$78,800.00 -01-02 🗸 Vegetative Debris and Other Debris (> 15 miles) - First cubic yard Offer Product Code: **Supplier Product Code:** Agency Notes: Supplier Notes: OPN2122158B1-\$84.00 Group 1 - Removal of Debris : Hanger Removal - First 650 / each \$54,600.00 -01-03 🗸 Offer Product Code: Supplier Product Code: **Agency Notes: Supplier Notes:** Group 1 - Removal of Debris : Removal of Leaners 6 to OPN2122158B1-20 / each \$84.00 \$1.680.00 -01-04 🖌 12.99 inches in diameter - First Offer Product Code: **Supplier Product Code:** Agency Notes: **Supplier Notes:** OPN2122158B1-Group 1 - Removal of Debris: Removal of Leaners 13 to \$184.00 15 / each \$2,760.00 -01-05 🖌 24.99 inches - First Offer Product Code: **Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes: Agency Notes:** OPN2122158B1-Group 1 - Removal of Debris : Removal of Leaners 25 to \$284.00 15 / each \$4,260.00 -01-06 🗸 48.99 inches - First Offer Product Code: Supplier Product Code: Agency Notes: **Supplier Notes:** OPN2122158B1-Group 1 - Removal of Debris : Removal of Leaners 49 to \$484.00 5 / each \$2,420.00 -01-07 🖌 71.99 inches - First Offer **Supplier Product Code:** Product Code: **Agency Notes: Supplier Notes:** OPN2122158B1-Group 1 - Removal of Debris : Removal of Leaners 72 \$684.00 3 / each \$2,052.00 -01-08 🖌 inches and greater - First Offer Product Code: Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes: Agency Notes: OPN2122158B1-Group 1 - Removal of Debris : Hazardous Stump 24 to \$225.00 15 / each \$3,375.00 -01-09 🗸 48.99 inches - First Offer Product Code: **Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:** Agency Notes: OPN2122158B1-Group 1 - Removal of Debris : Hazardous Stump 49 to \$375.00 5/each \$1,875.00 -01-10 🗸 71.99 inches - First Offer Product Code: **Supplier Product Code: Agency Notes: Supplier Notes:** OPN2122158B1-Group 1 - Removal of Debris : Hazardous Stump 72 \$495.00 3/each \$1,485.00 -01-11 🗸 inches and greater - First Offer Product Code: **Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes: Agency Notes:**

ter Debris Clearing	Broward Count County Comm	nissioners		Page 7 of 54
OPN2122158B1- -01-12 🗸	Group 1 - Removal of Debris : Stump Backfill - First Offer	\$20.00	20 / each	\$400
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -01-13	Group 1 - Removal of Debris : White Goods (Special Debris) - First Offer	\$10.00	1500 / each	\$15,000
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -01-14	Group 1 - Removal of Debris : Electronic Waste (Special Debris) - First Offer	\$20.00	300 / cubic yard	\$6,000
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -01-15 🗸	Group 1 - Removal of Debris : Household Hazardous Waste (Special Debris) - First Offer	\$10.00	1500 / pound	\$15,000
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -01-16 🗸	Group 1 - Removal of Debris : Animal Carcasses (Special Debris) - First Offer		500 / pound	\$1,000
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -01-17	Group 1 - Removal of Debris : Infectious Waste (Special Debris) - First Offer	\$10.00	50 / pound	\$500
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -01-18	Group 1 - Removal of Debris : Vehicle (Special Debris) - First Offer	\$225.00	30 / each	\$6,750
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -01-19	Group 1 - Removal of Debris : Vessel (Special Debris) - First Offer	\$40.00	600 / linear foot	\$24,000
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -01-20 🗸	Group 1 - Removal of Debris : Trailer associated with Vessel (Special Debris) - First Offer		20 / each	\$3,300
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
				Lot Total: \$1,589,457
Item #	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Pr
OPN2122158B1- -02-01	Group 2 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Project Manager - First Offer	\$75.00	10 / hour	\$750
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -02-02	Group 2 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Field or Crew Supervisor - First Offer	\$55.00	700 / hour	\$38,500
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -02-03	Group 2 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Superintendent - First Offer	\$55.00	280 / hour	\$15,400
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -02-04	Group 2 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Chainsaw Operator - First Offer	\$45.00	700 / hour	\$31,500
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		

ter Debris Clearin	g County Comm	nissioners		Page 8 of 54
OPN2122158B1- -02-05 🗸	Group 2 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Traffic Control or Flagperson - First Offer		1400 / hour	\$49,000
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:	<u> </u>	
				Lot Total: \$135,150
ltem #	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total P
OPN2122158B1- -03-01 🖌	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Skid Steer Loader - First Offer	1	100 / hour	\$9,500
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -03-02 🗸	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Skid Steer Loader with Heavy Duty Bucket - First Offer		100 / hour	\$9,500
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:	··	
OPN2122158B1- -03-03	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Skid Steer Loader with Debris Grapple - First Offer		100 / hour	\$9,500
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:	·	
OPN2122158B1- -03-04	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Skid Steer Loader with Heavy Duty Bucket - First Offer		100 / hour	\$9,500
Product Code: Agency Notes:	·	Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:	·	
OPN2122158B1- -03-05 🗸	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Skid Steer Loader with Angle Broom - First Offer		100 / hour	\$9,500
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -03-06 🗸	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Backhoe, Wheel Loader with Bucket - First Offer		100 / hour	\$12,000
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -03-07 🗸	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Backhoe, Wheel Loader with Grapples - First Offer	1	100 / hour	\$12,500
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -03-08 🗸	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Compact Wheel Loader with Grapples - First Offer		100 / hour	\$7,500
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -03-09 🗸	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Compact Wheel Loader with Bucket - First Offer		100 / hour	\$7,000
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -03-10 🗸	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Wheel Loader with Bucket - First Offer		100 / hour	\$13,000
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -03-11 🖌	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Wheel Loader with Loader Rake - First Offer	1	100 / hour	\$13,500
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -03-12 🗸	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: 30 CY Self-Loading Knuckelboom Truck - First Offer		100 / hour	\$12,500
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		

ter Debris Clearing	Broward Count County Comm			Exhibit 1 Page 9 of 54
OPN2122158B1- -03-13 🗸	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: 35 CY Self-Loading Knuckelboom Truck - First Offer		100 / hour	\$19,50
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -03-14	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Truck-mounted Knuckelboom Loader - First Offer	\$125.00	100 / hour	\$12,500
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -03-15 🗸	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: - Truck Mounted Knuckelboom Loader with Grapple First Offer	\$125.00	100 / hour	\$12,500
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -03-16	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: 20,000 lb. Bucket Truck - First Offer	\$100.00	100 / hour	\$10,000
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -03-17	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: 30,000 lb. Bucket Truck - First Offer	\$185.00	100 / hour	\$18,500
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -03-18	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: 30,000 lb. Bucket Truck - First Offer	\$195.00	100 / hour	\$19,500
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -03-19	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: 100 HP Wheel Excavator - First Offer		100 / hour	\$13,000
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -03-20 🗸	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Wheel Excavator with Grapple - First Offer		100 / hour	\$13,500
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:	·	
OPN2122158B1- -03-21	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Tandem Axle Dump Truck - First Offer	\$100.00	100 / hour	\$10,000
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -03-22	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: 15 Ton Truck-mounted Boom Crane - First Offer	\$125.00	70 / hour	\$8,750
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -03-23	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: 20 Ton Truck-mounted Boom Crane - First Offer	\$175.00	70 / hour	\$12,250
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -03-24	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: 30 Ton Truck-mounted Boom Crane - First Offer		70 / hour	\$15,750
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -03-25	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: 20 Ton All Terrain Crane - First Offer		70 / hour	\$12,250
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -03-26	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: 40 Ton All Terrain Crane - First Offer	\$250.00	70 / hour	\$17,500

03-29 Product Code: Agency Notes:	Ton Rough Terrain Crane - First Offer	Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
OPN2122158B1- 03-30	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: 15 Ton Rough Terrain Crane - First Offer		70 / hour	\$8,750.00	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
				Lot Total: \$364,050.00	
DRC Emergenc	y Services, LLC 🗸		\$2,1	25,297.30 (55/55 items)	
-	a Garcia e@drcusa.com 504-482-2848	Suite	Veterans Mem e 515 airie, LA 70005		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
ltem #	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	
OPN2122158B1- 01-01 🗸	Group 1 - Removal of Debris : Loading and Hauling of Vegetative Debris and Other Debris (0-15 miles) - First Offer	\$6.25	190000 / cubic yard	\$1,187,500.00	
		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
OPN2122158B1- 01-02 🗸	Group 1 - Removal of Debris : Loading and Hauling of Vegetative Debris and Other Debris (> 15 miles) - First Offer	\$7.25	10000 / cubic yard	\$72,500.00	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
OPN2122158B1- 01-03 🗸	Group 1 - Removal of Debris : Hanger Removal - First Offer	\$65.00	650 / each	\$42,250.00	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
OPN2122158B1- 01-04 🖌	Group 1 - Removal of Debris : Removal of Leaners 6 to 12.99 inches in diameter - First Offer	\$45.00	20 / each	\$900.00	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
OPN2122158B1- 01-05 🗸	Group 1 - Removal of Debris : Removal of Leaners 13 to 24.99 inches - First Offer	\$85.00	15 / each	\$1,275.00	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
OPN2122158B1- 01-06 🖌	Group 1 - Removal of Debris : Removal of Leaners 25 to 48.99 inches - First Offer	\$270.00	15 / each	\$4,050.00	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
OPN2122158B1- 01-07 🗸	Group 1 - Removal of Debris : Removal of Leaners 49 to 71.99 inches - First Offer	\$375.00	5 / each	\$1,875.00	
OPN2122158B1-	Group 1 - Removal of Debris : Removal of Leaners 49 to		5 / each		

bid #OPN2122158B1 -Disaster Debris Clearing

Product Code:

Agency Notes:

Product Code:

Agency Notes: OPN2122158B1-

Product Code:

Agency Notes:

OPN2122158B1-

-03-27 🗸

-03-28 🗸

OPN2122158B1-

Broward County Board of

Exhibit 1 Page 10 of 54

\$19,250.00

\$7,000.00

\$8,050.00

County Commissioners Supplier Product Code:

Supplier Notes:

Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:

Supplier Product Code:

Supplier Notes:

\$275.00

\$100.00

\$115.00

70 / hour

70 / hour

70 / hour

Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: 60

Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: 5

Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: 10

Ton All Terrain Crane - First Offer

Ton Rough Terrain Crane - First Offer

ster Debris Clearing	g County Comr	nissioners		Page 11 of 54
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -01-08	Group 1 - Removal of Debris : Removal of Leaners 72 inches and greater - First Offer	\$550.00	3 / each	\$1,650.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -01-09	Group 1 - Removal of Debris : Hazardous Stump 24 to 48.99 inches - First Offer	\$190.00	15 / each	\$2,850.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -01-10 🗸	Group 1 - Removal of Debris : Hazardous Stump 49 to 71.99 inches - First Offer	\$295.00	5 / each	\$1,475.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -01-11	Group 1 - Removal of Debris : Hazardous Stump 72 inches and greater - First Offer	\$385.00	3 / each	\$1,155.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -01-12 🗸	Group 1 - Removal of Debris : Stump Backfill - First Offer	\$0.99	20 / each	\$19.80
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -01-13	Group 1 - Removal of Debris : White Goods (Special Debris) - First Offer	\$45.00	1500 / each	\$67,500.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -01-14 🗸	Group 1 - Removal of Debris : Electronic Waste (Special Debris) - First Offer	\$9.00	300 / cubic yard	\$2,700.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -01-15 🗸	Group 1 - Removal of Debris : Household Hazardous Waste (Special Debris) - First Offer	\$7.95	1500 / pound	\$11,925.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -01-16 🗸	Group 1 - Removal of Debris : Animal Carcasses (Special Debris) - First Offer		500 / pound	\$975.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -01-17 🗸	Group 1 - Removal of Debris : Infectious Waste (Special Debris) - First Offer	\$9.95	50 / pound	\$497.50
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -01-18 🗸	- Group 1 - Removal of Debris : Vehide (Special Debris) First Offer	\$200.00	30 / each	\$6,000.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -01-19	Group 1 - Removal of Debris : Vessel (Special Debris) - First Offer	\$85.00	600 / linear foot	\$51,000.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -01-20	Group 1 - Removal of Debris : Trailer associated with Vessel (Special Debris) - First Offer	\$200.00	20 / each	\$4,000.00
Product Code:	·	Supplier Product Code:	. 1	

				Lot Iotal: \$1,462,097.30
ltem #	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price
OPN2122158B1- -02-01 🗸	Group 2 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Project Manager - First Offer	\$75.00	10 / hour	\$750.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -02-02 🗸	Group 2 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Field or Crew Supervisor - First Offer	\$65.00	700 / hour	\$45,500.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -02-03	Group 2 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Superintendent - First Offer	\$90.00	280 / hour	\$25,200.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -02-04	Group 2 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Chainsaw Operator - First Offer	\$45.00	700 / hour	\$31,500.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -02-05 🗸	Group 2 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Traffic Control or Flagperson - First Offer	\$35.00	1400 / hour	\$49,000.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:	Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
		-		Lot Total: \$151,950.00
ltem #	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price
OPN2122158B1- -03-01 🗸	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Skid Steer Loader - First Offer	\$135.00	100 / hour	\$13,500.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -03-02	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Skid Steer Loader with Heavy Duty Bucket - First Offer	\$135.00	100 / hour	\$13,500.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -03-03 🗸	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Skid Steer Loader with Debris Grapple - First Offer	\$135.00	100 / hour	\$13,500.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -03-04 🗸	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Skid Steer Loader with Heavy Duty Bucket - First Offer	\$135.00	100 / hour	\$13,500.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -03-05	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Skid Steer Loader with Angle Broom - First Offer		100 / hour	\$13,500.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -03-06	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Backhoe, Wheel Loader with Bucket - First Offer	\$165.00	100 / hour	\$16,500.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -03-07 🗸	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Backhoe, Wheel Loader with Grapples - First Offer	\$165.00	100 / hour	\$16,500.00
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
Agency Notes:				

bid #OPN2122158B1 -	
Disaster Debris Clearing	

Broward County Board of County Commissioners

Exhibit 1 Page 13 of 54

aster Debris Clearing	g County Comn	nissioners		Page 13 of 54
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -03-09 🗸	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Compact Wheel Loader with Bucket - First Offer	\$125.00	100 / hour	\$12,500.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -03-10 🗸	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Wheel Loader with Bucket - First Offer	\$125.00	100 / hour	\$12,500.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -03-11 🗸	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Wheel Loader with Loader Rake - First Offer	\$125.00	100 / hour	\$12,500.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -03-12 🗸	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: 30 CY Self-Loading Knuckelboom Truck - First Offer	\$160.00	100 / hour	\$16,000.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -03-13 🗸	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: 35 CY Self-Loading Knuckelboom Truck - First Offer	\$185.00	100 / hour	\$18,500.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -03-14 🗸	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Truck-mounted Knuckelboom Loader - First Offer	\$145.00	100 / hour	\$14,500.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -03-15 🗸	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Truck Mounted Knuckelboom Loader with Grapple - First Offer	\$165.00	100 / hour	\$16,500.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -03-16 🗸	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: 20,000 lb. Bucket Truck - First Offer	\$195.00	100 / hour	\$19,500.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -03-17 🗸	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: 30,000 lb. Bucket Truck - First Offer	\$265.00	100 / hour	\$26,500.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -03-18 🗸	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: 30,000 lb. Bucket Truck - First Offer	\$265.00	100 / hour	\$26,500.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -03-19 🗸	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: 100 HP Wheel Excavator - First Offer	\$185.00	100 / hour	\$18,500.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -03-20 🗸	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Wheel Excavator with Grapple - First Offer	\$185.00	100 / hour	\$18,500.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -03-21	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Tandem Axle Dump Truck - First Offer	\$90.00	100 / hour	\$9,000.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		

OPN2122158B1 - ster Debris Clearing	Broward Coun County Comr			Exhibit 1 Page 14 of 54
OPN2122158B1- -03-22 🗸	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: 15 Ton Truck-mounted Boom Crane - First Offer	\$125.00	70 / hour	\$8,750.
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:	-	
OPN2122158B1- -03-23 🗸	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: 20 Ton Truck-mounted Boom Crane - First Offer	\$250.00	70 / hour	\$17,500.
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:	-	
OPN2122158B1- -03-24 🗸	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: 30 Ton Truck-mounted Boom Crane - First Offer		70 / hour	\$24,500.
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -03-25 🗸	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: 20 Ton All Terrain Crane - First Offer	1	70 / hour	\$17,500.
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:	-	
OPN2122158B1- -03-26 🗸	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: 40 Ton All Terrain Crane - First Offer		70 / hour	\$21,000.
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -03-27 🗸	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: 60 Ton All Terrain Crane - First Offer	\$350.00	70 / hour	\$24,500.
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -03-28 🗸	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: 5 Ton Rough Terrain Crane - First Offer		70 / hour	\$17,500.
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -03-29 🗸	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: 10 Ton Rough Terrain Crane - First Offer		70 / hour	\$21,000.
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -03-30 🗸	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: 15 Ton Rough Terrain Crane - First Offer		70 / hour	\$24,500.
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
				Lot Total: \$511,250.

Ceres Environ	Ceres Environmental 🗸 \$2,177,388.00		(55/55 items)		
	Mike Lee lonna.pick@ceresenv.com Ph 763-458-6881 Fax 866-228-5636 /C0000015246	Address B	rooklyn Park	a, MN 55443	
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Item #	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit		Total Price
OPN2122158B1- -01-01	Group 1 - Removal of Debris : Loading and Hauling of Vegetative Debris and Other Debris (0-15 miles) - First Offer		190000 / cubic yard		\$1,499,100.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes: The atta forms and requirements			to the electronic

ster Debris Clearing	g County Comr	nissioners		Page 15 of 54
OPN2122158B1- -01-02 🗸	Group 1 - Removal of Debris : Loading and Hauling of Vegetative Debris and Other Debris (> 15 miles) - First Offer		10000 / cubic yard	\$79,900.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -01-03	Group 1 - Removal of Debris : Hanger Removal - First Offer		650 / each	\$57,850.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:	-	
OPN2122158B1- -01-04	Group 1 - Removal of Debris : Removal of Leaners 6 to 12.99 inches in diameter - First Offer	\$115.00	20 / each	\$2,300.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		-
OPN2122158B1- -01-05	Group 1 - Removal of Debris : Removal of Leaners 13 to 24.99 inches - First Offer	\$225.00	15 / each	\$3,375.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		•
OPN2122158B1- -01-06 🖌	Group 1 - Removal of Debris : Removal of Leaners 25 to 48.99 inches - First Offer	\$375.00	15 / each	\$5,625.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -01-07 🗸	Group 1 - Removal of Debris : Removal of Leaners 49 to 71.99 inches - First Offer	\$550.00	5 / each	\$2,750.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -01-08	Group 1 - Removal of Debris : Removal of Leaners 72 inches and greater - First Offer	\$850.00	3 / each	\$2,550.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		-
OPN2122158B1- -01-09	Group 1 - Removal of Debris : Hazardous Stump 24 to 48.99 inches - First Offer	\$750.00	15 / each	\$11,250.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -01-10 🗸	Group 1 - Removal of Debris : Hazardous Stump 49 to 71.99 inches - First Offer	\$1,050.00	5 / each	\$5,250.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -01-11	Group 1 - Removal of Debris : Hazardous Stump 72 inches and greater - First Offer	\$1,200.00	3 / each	\$3,600.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:	•	•
OPN2122158B1- -01-12 🗸	Group 1 - Removal of Debris : Stump Backfill - First Offer		20 / each	\$1,800.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -01-13	Group 1 - Removal of Debris : White Goods (Special Debris) - First Offer	\$15.00	1500 / each	\$22,500.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		•
OPN2122158B1- -01-14	Group 1 - Removal of Debris : Electronic Waste (Special Debris) - First Offer	\$9.98	300 / cubic yard	\$2,994.00

Product Code:	g County Comr	Supplier Product Code:		Page 16 of 54
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -01-15 🗸	Group 1 - Removal of Debris : Household Hazardous Waste (Special Debris) - First Offer	\$5.00	1500 / pound	\$7,500
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -01-16 🖌	Group 1 - Removal of Debris : Animal Carcasses (Special Debris) - First Offer	1	500 / pound	\$975
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -01-17 🗸	Group 1 - Removal of Debris : Infectious Waste (Special Debris) - First Offer		50 / pound	\$1,249
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -01-18 🗸	Group 1 - Removal of Debris : Vehicle (Special Debris) - First Offer	\$215.00	30 / each	\$6,450
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:	· · · ·	
OPN2122158B1- -01-19	Group 1 - Removal of Debris : Vessel (Special Debris) - First Offer	\$19.90	600 / linear foot	\$11,940
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:	·	
OPN2122158B1- -01-20 🗸	Group 1 - Removal of Debris : Trailer associated with Vessel (Special Debris) - First Offer	\$165.00	20 / each	\$3,300
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:	·	
				Lot Total: \$1,732,258
ltem #	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total P
OPN2122158B1- -02-01 🗸	Group 2 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Project Manager - First Offer		10 / hour	\$780
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -02-02 🗸	Group 2 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Field or Crew Supervisor - First Offer	\$40.00	700 / hour	\$28,000
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -02-03 🗸	Group 2 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Superintendent - First Offer	\$50.00	280 / hour	\$14,000
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -02-04 🗸	Group 2 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Chainsaw Operator - First Offer	\$40.00	700 / hour	\$28,000
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -02-05 🗸	Group 2 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Traffic Control or Flagperson - First Offer	\$24.00	1400 / hour	\$33,600
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
				Lot Total: \$104,380
ltem #	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total P
OPN2122158B1- -03 - 01 🗸	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Skid Steer Loader - First Offer	\$90.00	100 / hour	\$9,000
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:		

ter Debris Clearing	g County Comr	nissioners		Page 17 of 54
OPN2122158B1- -03-02 V	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Skid Steer Loader with Heavy Duty Bucket - First Offer		100 / hour	\$9,00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -03-03	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Skid Steer Loader with Debris Grapple - First Offer		100 / hour	\$9,00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -03-04 🗸	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Skid Steer Loader with Heavy Duty Bucket - First Offer		100 / hour	\$9,000
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -03-05 🗸	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Skid Steer Loader with Angle Broom - First Offer		100 / hour	\$7,400
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -03-06 🗸	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Backhoe, Wheel Loader with Bucket - First Offer		100 / hour	\$9,000
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -03-07 🗸	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Backhoe, Wheel Loader with Grapples - First Offer		100 / hour	\$9,900
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -03-08	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Compact Wheel Loader with Grapples - First Offer		100 / hour	\$7,900
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -03-09 🗸	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Compact Wheel Loader with Bucket - First Offer		100 / hour	\$8,200
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -03-10 🗸	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Wheel Loader with Bucket - First Offer		100 / hour	\$11,500
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:	·	
OPN2122158B1- -03-11 🗸	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Wheel Loader with Loader Rake - First Offer		100 / hour	\$13,000
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -03-12	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: 30 CY Self-Loading Knuckelboom Truck - First Offer		100 / hour	\$14,500
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -03-13	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: 35 CY Self-Loading Knuckelboom Truck - First Offer		100 / hour	\$15,500
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -03-14 🗸	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Truck-mounted Knuckelboom Loader - First Offer		100 / hour	\$11,000
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -03-15 🗸	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Truck Mounted Knuckelboom Loader with Grapple -		100 / hour	\$11,500

ter Debris Clearing Product Code: Agency Notes:	County Comr	Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		Page 18 of 54
OPN2122158B1- -03-16 🗸	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: 20,000 lb. Bucket Truck - First Offer	\$145.00	100 / hour	\$14,500.
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -03-17 🖌	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: 30,000 lb. Bucket Truck - First Offer	\$155.00	100 / hour	\$15,500.
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -03-18 🗸	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: 30,000 lb. Bucket Truck - First Offer	\$165.00	100 / hour	\$16,500.
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:	·	
OPN2122158B1- -03-19 🗸	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: 100 HP Wheel Excavator - First Offer	\$155.00	100 / hour	\$15,500.
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -03-20 🗸	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Wheel Excavator with Grapple - First Offer	\$168.00	100 / hour	\$16,800.
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -03-21 🖌	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Tandem Axle Dump Truck - First Offer		100 / hour	\$7,500.
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -03-22 🗸	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: 15 Ton Truck-mounted Boom Crane - First Offer	\$125.00	70 / hour	\$8,750.
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -03-23 ✓	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: 20 Ton Truck-mounted Boom Crane - First Offer	\$145.00	70 / hour	\$10,150.
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:	·	
OPN2122158B1- -03-24 🗸	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: 30 Ton Truck-mounted Boom Crane - First Offer	\$165.00	70 / hour	\$11,550.
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:	·	
OPN2122158B1- -03-25 🗸	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: 20 Ton All Terrain Crane - First Offer		70 / hour	\$12,950.
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -03-26	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: 40 Ton All Terrain Crane - First Offer		70 / hour	\$16,100.
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -03-27	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: 60 Ton All Terrain Crane - First Offer		70 / hour	\$18,900.
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -03-28	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: 5 Ton Rough Terrain Crane - First Offer	\$85.00	70 / hour	\$5,950.
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:		

#OPN2122158B1 - saster Debris Clearing	Broward Coun County Comr	5		Exhibit 1 Page 19 of 54
-03-29 🗸	Ton Rough Terrain Crane - First Offer			
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -03-30 🗸	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: 15 Ton Rough Terrain Crane - First Offer	\$110.00	70 / hour	\$7,700.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
				Lot Total: \$340,750.00
KDF Enterprise				2,397,930.00 (55/55 items)
Ph	tson@kdfglobal.co 228-355-8934 ⁻ 's Statement of Qualifications, which includes r		ngville, AL 3	5146
Agency Notes:				ualifications, which includes loaded on the first line item.
Item #	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price
OPN2122158B1- -01-01 🗸	Group 1 - Removal of Debris : Loading and Hauling of Vegetative Debris and Other Debris (0-15 miles) - First Offer		190000 / cubic yard	\$1,491,500.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -01-02 ✓	Group 1 - Removal of Debris : Loading and Hauling of Vegetative Debris and Other Debris (> 15 miles) - First Offer		10000 / cubic yard	\$88,500.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -01-03	Group 1 - Removal of Debris : Hanger Removal - First Offer		650 / each	\$52,000.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -01-04	Group 1 - Removal of Debris : Removal of Leaners 6 to 12.99 inches in diameter - First Offer		20 / each	\$2,000.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -01-05	Group 1 - Removal of Debris : Removal of Leaners 13 to 24.99 inches - First Offer		15 / each	\$1,650.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -01-06	Group 1 - Removal of Debris : Removal of Leaners 25 to 48.99 inches - First Offer		15 / each	\$3,375.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -01-07 ✓	Group 1 - Removal of Debris : Removal of Leaners 49 to 71.99 inches - First Offer		5 / each	\$1,575.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -01-08	Group 1 - Removal of Debris : Removal of Leaners 72 inches and greater - First Offer		3 / each	\$1,080.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -01-09	Group 1 - Removal of Debris : Hazardous Stump 24 to 48.99 inches - First Offer		15 / each	\$3,750.00

bid #OPN2122158B1 -	
Disaster Debris Clearing	

Broward County Board of County Commissioners

ster Debris Clearing	g County Comn	nissioners		Page 20 of 54
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -01-10 🖌	Group 1 - Removal of Debris : Hazardous Stump 49 to 71.99 inches - First Offer	\$350.00	5 / each	\$1,750.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -01 - 11 🗸	Group 1 - Removal of Debris : Hazardous Stump 72 inches and greater - First Offer	\$400.00	3 / each	\$1,200.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -01-12 🗸	Group 1 - Removal of Debris : Stump Backfill - First Offer	\$20.00	20 / each	\$400.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -01-13 🗸	Group 1 - Removal of Debris : White Goods (Special Debris) - First Offer	\$30.00	1500 / each	\$45,000.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -01-14 🖌	Group 1 - Removal of Debris : Electronic Waste (Special Debris) - First Offer	\$20.00	300 / cubic yard	\$6,000.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -01 - 15 🗸	Group 1 - Removal of Debris : Household Hazardous Waste (Special Debris) - First Offer	\$8.50	1500 / pound	\$12,750.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -01-16 🖌	Group 1 - Removal of Debris : Animal Carcasses (Special Debris) - First Offer	\$1.00	500 / pound	\$500.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -01 - 17 🗸	Group 1 - Removal of Debris : Infectious Waste (Special Debris) - First Offer	\$10.00	50 / pound	\$500.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -01-18	Group 1 - Removal of Debris : Vehide (Special Debris) - First Offer	\$100.00	30 / each	\$3,000.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -01 - 19 🗸	- Group 1 - Removal of Debris : Vessel (Special Debris) First Offer	\$65.00	600 / linear foot	\$39,000.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -01-20 🗸	Group 1 - Removal of Debris : Trailer associated with Vessel (Special Debris) - First Offer	\$100.00	20 / each	\$2,000.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
•				Lot Total: \$1,757,530.00
Item #	Line Item		Qty/Unit	Total Price
OPN2122158B1- -02-01	Group 2 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Project Manager - First Offer	\$75.00	10 / hour	\$750.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1-	Group 2 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Field	\$60.00	700 / hour	\$42,000.00

Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		Page 21 of 54
OPN2122158B1- -02-03	Group 2 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Superintendent - First Offer		280 / hour	\$16,800
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -02-04 🗸	Group 2 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Chainsaw Operator - First Offer		700 / hour	\$35,000
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -02-05 🗸	Group 2 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Traffic Control or Flagperson - First Offer		1400 / hour	\$63,000
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
				Lot Total: \$157,550
ltem #	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Pr
OPN2122158B1- -03-01 🗸	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Skid Steer Loader - First Offer	\$120.00	100 / hour	\$12,000
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -03-02	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Skid Steer Loader with Heavy Duty Bucket - First Offer		100 / hour	\$12,000
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -03-03	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Skid Steer Loader with Debris Grapple - First Offer		100 / hour	\$12,000
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -03-04 🗸	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Skid Steer Loader with Heavy Duty Bucket - First Offer		100 / hour	\$12,000
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -03-05 🗸	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Skid Steer Loader with Angle Broom - First Offer		100 / hour	\$12,000
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -03-06 🗸	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Backhoe, Wheel Loader with Bucket - First Offer		100 / hour	\$11,000
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -03-07	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Backhoe, Wheel Loader with Grapples - First Offer		100 / hour	\$15,000
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -03-08	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Compact Wheel Loader with Grapples - First Offer		100 / hour	\$14,000
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -03 - 09	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Compact Wheel Loader with Bucket - First Offer		100 / hour	\$14,000
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -03-10 V	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Wheel Loader with Bucket - First Offer		100 / hour	\$17,000

ster Debris Clearing	County Com	nissioners		Page 22 of 54
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -03-11	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Wheel Loader with Loader Rake - First Offer	\$170.00	100 / hour	\$17,000.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -03-12	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: 30 CY Self-Loading Knuckelboom Truck - First Offer	\$160.00	100 / hour	\$16,000.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -03-13	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: 35 CY Self-Loading Knuckelboom Truck - First Offer	\$160.00	100 / hour	\$16,000.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -03-14 🗸	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Truck-mounted Knuckelboom Loader - First Offer	\$160.00	100 / hour	\$16,000.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -03-15	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: - Truck Mounted Knuckelboom Loader with Grapple First Offer	\$160.00	100 / hour	\$16,000.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -03-16	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: 20,000 lb. Bucket Truck - First Offer	\$240.00	100 / hour	\$24,000.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -03-17	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: 30,000 lb. Bucket Truck - First Offer	\$285.00	100 / hour	\$28,500.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -03-18 🗸	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: 30,000 lb. Bucket Truck - First Offer	\$315.00	100 / hour	\$31,500.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -03-19	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: 100 HP Wheel Excavator - First Offer	\$150.00	100 / hour	\$15,000.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -03-20	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Wheel Excavator with Grapple - First Offer	\$150.00	100 / hour	\$15,000.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -03-21	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Tandem Axle Dump Truck - First Offer	\$95.00	100 / hour	\$9,500.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -03-22	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: 15 Ton Truck-mounted Boom Crane - First Offer	\$185.00	70 / hour	\$12,950.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -03-23	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: 20 Ton Truck-mounted Boom Crane - First Offer	\$235.00	70 / hour	\$16,450.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		

OPN2122158B1 - ster Debris Clearing	Broward Coun County Comr			Exhibit 1 Page 23 of 54
OPN2122158B1- -03-24 🗸	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: 30 Ton Truck-mounted Boom Crane - First Offer		70 / hour	\$19,950.
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -03-25 🗸	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: 20 Ton All Terrain Crane - First Offer	\$235.00	70 / hour	\$16,450.
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -03-26 🗸	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: 40 Ton All Terrain Crane - First Offer	\$315.00	70 / hour	\$22,050.
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -03-27 🗸	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: 60 Ton All Terrain Crane - First Offer		70 / hour	\$24,850.
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -03-28 🗸	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: 5 Ton Rough Terrain Crane - First Offer	\$145.00	70 / hour	\$10,150.
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -03-29 🗸	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: 10 Ton Rough Terrain Crane - First Offer	\$165.00	70 / hour	\$11,550.
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -03-30 🗸	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: 15 Ton Rough Terrain Crane - First Offer	\$185.00	70 / hour	\$12,950.
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
				Lot Total: \$482,850.

Graham County Land Company, LLC
Bid Contact Dwayne Cable
dwayne@gclnc.com
Ph 828-346-6115

Address 750 Tallulah Road Robbinsville, NC 28771

Agency Notes: **Supplier Notes:** Item # Line Item **Unit Price** Qty/Unit **Total Price** OPN2122158B1-Group 1 - Removal of Debris : Loading and Hauling of \$8.95 190000/ \$1,700,500.00 -01-01 🖌 Vegetative Debris and Other Debris (0-15 miles) - First cubic yard Offer Product Code: **Supplier Product Code:** Agency Notes: Supplier Notes: OPN2122158B1-10000/ Group 1 - Removal of Debris : Loading and Hauling of \$9.50 \$95,000.00 -01-02 🗸 Vegetative Debris and Other Debris (> 15 miles) - First cubic yard Offer Product Code: Supplier Product Code: Agency Notes: Supplier Notes: OPN2122158B1-Group 1 - Removal of Debris : Hanger Removal - First \$58.00 650 / each \$37,700.00 -01-03 🗸 Offer Product Code: Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes: Agency Notes: OPN2122158B1-Group 1 - Removal of Debris : Removal of Leaners 6 to \$60.00 20 / each \$1,200.00 -01-04 🖌 12.99 inches in diameter - First Offer Product Code: **Supplier Product Code:** Supplier Notes: Agency Notes:

ster Debris Clearin	5 , ,			Page 24 of 54
OPN2122158B1- -01-05	Group 1 - Removal of Debris : Removal of Leaners 13 to 24.99 inches - First Offer	\$120.00	15 / each	\$1,800.
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -01-06 🗸	Group 1 - Removal of Debris : Removal of Leaners 25 to 48.99 inches - First Offer	\$280.00	15 / each	\$4,200.
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -01-07	Group 1 - Removal of Debris : Removal of Leaners 49 to 71.99 inches - First Offer	\$400.00	5 / each	\$2,000.0
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -01-08 🗸	Group 1 - Removal of Debris : Removal of Leaners 72 inches and greater - First Offer	\$400.00	3 / each	\$1,200.0
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -01-09	Group 1 - Removal of Debris : Hazardous Stump 24 to 48.99 inches - First Offer	\$300.00	15 / each	\$4,500.0
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -01-10 🗸	Group 1 - Removal of Debris : Hazardous Stump 49 to 71.99 inches - First Offer	\$500.00	5 / each	\$2,500.0
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -01-11	Group 1 - Removal of Debris : Hazardous Stump 72 inches and greater - First Offer	\$600.00	3 / each	\$1,800.0
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -01-12 🗸	Group 1 - Removal of Debris : Stump Backfill - First Offer	\$100.00	20 / each	\$2,000.0
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -01-13	Group 1 - Removal of Debris : White Goods (Special Debris) - First Offer		1500 / each	\$30,000.0
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -01-14	Group 1 - Removal of Debris : Electronic Waste (Special Debris) - First Offer	\$20.00	300 / cubic yard	\$6,000.0
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -01-15	Group 1 - Removal of Debris : Household Hazardous Waste (Special Debris) - First Offer	\$1.00	1500 / pound	\$1,500.0
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -01-16 🗸	Group 1 - Removal of Debris : Animal Carcasses (Special Debris) - First Offer		500 / pound	\$500.0
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -01-17	Group 1 - Removal of Debris : Infectious Waste (Special Debris) - First Offer		50 / pound	\$2,250.0
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1-	Group 1 - Removal of Debris : Vehicle (Special Debris) -	\$100.00	30 / each	\$3,000.0

Product Code: Agency Notes:	g County Comr	Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		Page 25 of 54
OPN2122158B1- -01-19	- Group 1 - Removal of Debris : Vessel (Special Debris) First Offer		600 / linear foot	\$9,000
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -01-20	Group 1 - Removal of Debris : Trailer associated with Vessel (Special Debris) - First Offer	\$50.00	20 / each	\$1,000
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
				Lot Total: \$1,907,650
ltem #	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total P
OPN2122158B1- -02-01 🗸	Group 2 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Project Manager - First Offer		10 / hour	\$1,250
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -02-02 🗸	Group 2 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Field or Crew Supervisor - First Offer		700 / hour	\$59,500
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -02-03 🗸	Group 2 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Superintendent - First Offer		280 / hour	\$26,600
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -02-04 🗸	Group 2 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Chainsaw Operator - First Offer		700 / hour	\$45,500
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -02-05 🗸	Group 2 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Traffic Control or Flagperson - First Offer		1400 / hour	\$63,000
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
				Lot Total: \$195,850
ltem #	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total P
OPN2122158B1- -03-01 🗸	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Skid Steer Loader - First Offer	\$95.00	100 / hour	\$9,500
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -03-02 🗸	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Skid Steer Loader with Heavy Duty Bucket - First Offer		100 / hour	\$9,500
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -03-03	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Skid Steer Loader with Debris Grapple - First Offer		100 / hour	\$8,500
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -03-04 🗸	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Skid Steer Loader with Heavy Duty Bucket - First Offer		100 / hour	\$8,500
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -03-05	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Skid Steer Loader with Angle Broom - First Offer		100 / hour	\$8,500
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:		

ster Debris C l earing	•			Page 26 of 54
OPN2122158B1- -03-06	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Backhoe, Wheel Loader with Bucket - First Offer		100 / hour	\$15,000
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -03-07 🗸	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Backhoe, Wheel Loader with Grapples - First Offer	\$150.00	100 / hour	\$15,000
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -03-08 🗸	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Compact Wheel Loader with Grapples - First Offer	\$125.00	100 / hour	\$12,500
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -03-09	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Compact Wheel Loader with Bucket - First Offer		100 / hour	\$12,500
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -03-10 🗸	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Wheel Loader with Bucket - First Offer		100 / hour	\$17,500
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -03-11 🗸	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Wheel Loader with Loader Rake - First Offer		100 / hour	\$17,500
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -03-12 🗸	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: 30 CY Self-Loading Knuckelboom Truck - First Offer	\$145.00	100 / hour	\$14,500
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -03-13 🗸	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: 35 CY Self-Loading Knuckelboom Truck - First Offer		100 / hour	\$14,500
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -03-14	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Truck-mounted Knuckelboom Loader - First Offer		100 / hour	\$14,500
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -03-15	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Truck Mounted Knuckelboom Loader with Grapple - First Offer		100 / hour	\$14,500
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -03-16 V	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: 20,000 lb. Bucket Truck - First Offer	\$125.00	100 / hour	\$12,500
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -03-17	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: 30,000 lb. Bucket Truck - First Offer		100 / hour	\$13,500
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -03-18	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: 30,000 lb. Bucket Truck - First Offer		100 / hour	\$14,500
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -03-19 🗸	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: 100 HP Wheel Excavator - First Offer	\$275.00	100 / hour	\$27,500

ster Debris Clearing Product Code:	County Comr	nissioners Supplier Product Code:		Page 27 of 54
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -03-20 🗸	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Wheel Excavator with Grapple - First Offer		100 / hour	\$27,500
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -03-21 🗸	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Tandem Axle Dump Truck - First Offer	\$85.00	100 / hour	\$8,500
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -03-22	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: 15 Ton Truck-mounted Boom Crane - First Offer	\$100.00	70 / hour	\$7,000
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -03-23 ✓	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: 20 Ton Truck-mounted Boom Crane - First Offer	\$120.00	70 / hour	\$8,400
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -03-24 🗸	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: 30 Ton Truck-mounted Boom Crane - First Offer		70 / hour	\$12,600
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -03-25 🖌	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: 20 Ton All Terrain Crane - First Offer	1	70 / hour	\$17,500
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -03-26 🗸	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: 40 Ton All Terrain Crane - First Offer		70 / hour	\$24,500
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -03-27 🖌	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: 60 Ton All Terrain Crane - First Offer	\$550.00	70 / hour	\$38,500
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:	· · · · ·	
OPN2122158B1- -03-28	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: 5 Ton Rough Terrain Crane - First Offer		70 / hour	\$14,000
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -03-29	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: 10 Ton Rough Terrain Crane - First Offer		70 / hour	\$17,500
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -03-30 🗸	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: 15 Ton Rough Terrain Crane - First Offer		70 / hour	\$21,000
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		Lot Total: \$457,50

Grubbs Emergency Services, LLC ✓ Bid Contact Paula Sue Hamilton paula@grubbses.com Ph 352-796-7127 Fax 352-797-7598

Supplier Code VS000003968

\$3,013,325.00 (55/55 items)

Address 13365 W Hillsborough Ave Tampa , FL 33635

Agency Notes:	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Supplier Notes:		Page 28 of 54
Item #	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price
OPN2122158B1- -01-01	Group 1 - Removal of Debris : Loading and Hauling of Vegetative Debris and Other Debris (0-15 miles) - First Offer		190000 / cubic yard	\$1,900,000.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -01-02	Group 1 - Removal of Debris : Loading and Hauling of Vegetative Debris and Other Debris (> 15 miles) - First Offer	\$11.00	10000 / cubic yard	\$110,000.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -01-03 🗸	Group 1 - Removal of Debris : Hanger Removal - First Offer	\$35.00	650 / each	\$22,750.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -01-04 🖌	Group 1 - Removal of Debris : Removal of Leaners 6 to 12.99 inches in diameter - First Offer	\$125.00	20 / each	\$2,500.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -01-05 🗸	Group 1 - Removal of Debris : Removal of Leaners 13 to 24.99 inches - First Offer	\$200.00	15 / each	\$3,000.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -01-06 🖌	Group 1 - Removal of Debris : Removal of Leaners 25 to 48.99 inches - First Offer	\$250.00	15 / each	\$3,750.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -01-07 🗸	Group 1 - Removal of Debris : Removal of Leaners 49 to 71.99 inches - First Offer	\$300.00	5 / each	\$1,500.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -01-08 🗸	Group 1 - Removal of Debris : Removal of Leaners 72 inches and greater - First Offer	\$350.00	3 / each	\$1,050.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -01-09 🗸	Group 1 - Removal of Debris : Hazardous Stump 24 to 48.99 inches - First Offer	\$200.00	15 / each	\$3,000.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -01-10 🖌	Group 1 - Removal of Debris : Hazardous Stump 49 to 71.99 inches - First Offer	\$300.00	5 / each	\$1,500.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -01-11 🗸	Group 1 - Removal of Debris : Hazardous Stump 72 inches and greater - First Offer	\$375.00	3 / each	\$1,125.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -01-12 🖌	Group 1 - Removal of Debris : Stump Backfill - First Offer	\$30.00	20 / each	\$600.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -01-13	Group 1 - Removal of Debris : White Goods (Special Debris) - First Offer		1500 / each	\$37,500.00
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:		

bid #OPN2122158B1 -Disaster Debris Clearing

Broward County Board of County Commissioners

ster Debris Clearin	g County Com			Page 29 of 54
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		Ŭ
OPN2122158B1- -01-14 🗸	Group 1 - Removal of Debris : Electronic Waste (Special Debris) - First Offer	\$20.00	300 / cubic yard	\$6,000.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- 01-15 🗸	Group 1 - Removal of Debris : Household Hazardous Waste (Special Debris) - First Offer	\$2.00	1500 / pound	\$3,000.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -01-16 🖌	Group 1 - Removal of Debris : Animal Carcasses (Special Debris) - First Offer	\$2.00	500 / pound	\$1,000.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -01-17 🗸	Group 1 - Removal of Debris : Infectious Waste (Special Debris) - First Offer	\$4.00	50 / pound	\$200.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -01-18 🗸	Group 1 - Removal of Debris : Vehicle (Special Debris) - First Offer	\$100.00	30 / each	\$3,000.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -01-19 🗸	Group 1 - Removal of Debris : Vessel (Special Debris) - First Offer	\$20.00	600 / linear foot	\$12,000.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -01-20 🖌	Group 1 - Removal of Debris : Trailer associated with Vessel (Special Debris) - First Offer	\$100.00	20 / each	\$2,000.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
				Lot Total: \$2,115,475.00
ltem #	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price
OPN2122158B1- -02-01 🗸	Group 2 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Project Manager - First Offer		10 / hour	\$5,000.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -02-02 🗸	Group 2 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Field or Crew Supervisor - First Offer		700 / hour	\$315,000.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -02-03 🗸	Group 2 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Superintendent - First Offer	\$500.00	280 / hour	\$140,000.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -02-04 🗸	Group 2 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Chainsaw Operator - First Offer	\$75.00	700 / hour	\$52,500.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -02-05 🎸	Group 2 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Traffic Control or Flagperson - First Offer	\$45.00	1400 / hour	\$63,000.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
				Lot Total: \$575,500.00
ltem #	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price
Item # OPN2122158B1-	Line Item Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Skid		Qty/Unit 100 / hour	Total F \$9,00

-03-01 🗸	g County Comr Steer Loader - First Offer			Page 30 of 54
	Steer Loader - Hrst Offer			
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -03-02	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Skid Steer Loader with Heavy Duty Bucket - First Offer	\$95.00	100 / hour	\$9,500
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -03-03	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Skid Steer Loader with Debris Grapple - First Offer	\$100.00	100 / hour	\$10,000
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:	·	
OPN2122158B1- -03-04	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Skid Steer Loader with Heavy Duty Bucket - First Offer	\$100.00	100 / hour	\$10,000
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -03 - 05	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Skid Steer Loader with Angle Broom - First Offer	\$100.00	100 / hour	\$10,000
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -03-06 🗸	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Backhoe, Wheel Loader with Bucket - First Offer	\$100.00	100 / hour	\$10,000
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -03 - 07	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Backhoe, Wheel Loader with Grapples - First Offer	\$100.00	100 / hour	\$10,000
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -03-08 🗸	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Compact Wheel Loader with Grapples - First Offer	\$100.00	100 / hour	\$10,000
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -03 - 09	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Compact Wheel Loader with Bucket - First Offer	\$100.00	100 / hour	\$10,000
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -03-10 🗸	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Wheel Loader with Bucket - First Offer	\$125.00	100 / hour	\$12,500
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -03 - 11 🗸	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Wheel Loader with Loader Rake - First Offer	\$125.00	100 / hour	\$12,500
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -03-12	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: 30 CY Self-Loading Knuckelboom Truck - First Offer	\$100.00	100 / hour	\$10,000
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -03-13	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: 35 CY Self-Loading Knuckelboom Truck - First Offer	\$110.00	100 / hour	\$11,000
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -03-14	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Truck-mounted Knuckelboom Loader - First Offer	\$110.00	100 / hour	\$11,000
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		

ter Debris Clearing	Broward Coun County Comr			Exhibit 1 Page 31 of 54
OPN2122158B1- -03-15 🗸	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Truck Mounted Knuckelboom Loader with Grapple - First Offer	\$125.00	100 / hour	\$12,500
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -03-16 🗸	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: 20,000 lb. Bucket Truck - First Offer	\$125.00	100 / hour	\$12,500
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -03-17 🗸	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: 30,000 lb. Bucket Truck - First Offer	\$105.00	100 / hour	\$10,500
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -03-18 🗸	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: 30,000 lb. Bucket Truck - First Offer	\$110.00	100 / hour	\$11,000
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -03-19 🗸	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: 100 HP Wheel Excavator - First Offer	\$125.00	100 / hour	\$12,500
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:	· · · · ·	
OPN2122158B1- -03-20 🗸	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Wheel Excavator with Grapple - First Offer	\$120.00	100 / hour	\$12,000
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -03-21 🗸	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Tandem Axle Dump Truck - First Offer	\$75.00	100 / hour	\$7,500
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -03-22 🗸	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: 15 Ton Truck-mounted Boom Crane - First Offer	\$150.00	70 / hour	\$10,500
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -03-23 🗸	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: 20 Ton Truck-mounted Boom Crane - First Offer	\$165.00	70 / hour	\$11,550
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -03-24	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: 30 Ton Truck-mounted Boom Crane - First Offer	\$175.00	70 / hour	\$12,250
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -03-25 🗸	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: 20 Ton All Terrain Crane - First Offer	\$190.00	70 / hour	\$13,300
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -03-26	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: 40 Ton All Terrain Crane - First Offer	\$210.00	70 / hour	\$14,700
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -03-27	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: 60 Ton All Terrain Crane - First Offer	\$240.00	70 / hour	\$16,800
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:	<u> </u>	
Agency Notes:				

ster Debris Clearing	g County Com			Page 32 of 54
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -03-29 🖌	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: 10 Ton Rough Terrain Crane - First Offer		70 / hour	\$6,300.0
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -03-30 🗸	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: 15 Ton Rough Terrain Crane - First Offer		70 / hour	\$7,000.0
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:	·	
				Lot Total: \$322,350.0
TFR Enterprise	s, Inc 🗸		\$3,3	87,795.00 (55/55 item
Bid Contact Tiff	any Wilkes	Address 601 l	Leander Drive	
	any@tfrinc.com		nder, TX 78641	
Ph	512-260-3322 512-528-1942			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
Item #	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Pri
OPN2122158B1- -01-01	Group 1 - Removal of Debris : Loading and Hauling of Vegetative Debris and Other Debris (0-15 miles) - First Offer		190000 / cubic yard	\$2,232,500.(
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:	·	
OPN2122158B1- -01-02	Group 1 - Removal of Debris : Loading and Hauling of Vegetative Debris and Other Debris (> 15 miles) - First Offer		10000 / cubic yard	\$147,500.0
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:	·	
OPN2122158B1- -01-03	Group 1 - Removal of Debris : Hanger Removal - First Offer	\$125.00	650 / each	\$81,250.
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -01-04 🗸	Group 1 - Removal of Debris : Removal of Leaners 6 to 12.99 inches in diameter - First Offer	\$195.00	20 / each	\$3,900.
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -01-05 🏹	Group 1 - Removal of Debris : Removal of Leaners 13 to 24.99 inches - First Offer	\$495.00	15 / each	\$7,425.
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -01-06 🗸	Group 1 - Removal of Debris : Removal of Leaners 25 to 48.99 inches - First Offer	\$1,200.00	15 / each	\$18,000.
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -01-07	Group 1 - Removal of Debris : Removal of Leaners 49 to 71.99 inches - First Offer	\$1,900.00	5 / each	\$9,500.
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -01-08	Group 1 - Removal of Debris : Removal of Leaners 72 inches and greater - First Offer	\$2,900.00	3 / each	\$8,700.
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:		

ster Debris Clearing	•			Page 33 of 54
OPN2122158B1- -01-09	Group 1 - Removal of Debris : Hazardous Stump 24 to 48.99 inches - First Offer	\$400.00	15 / each	\$6,000
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -01-10 🖌	Group 1 - Removal of Debris : Hazardous Stump 49 to 71.99 inches - First Offer	\$800.00	5 / each	\$4,000
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -01-11 🗸	Group 1 - Removal of Debris : Hazardous Stump 72 inches and greater - First Offer	\$1,200.00	3 / each	\$3,600
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -01-12 🖌	Group 1 - Removal of Debris : Stump Backfill - First Offer		20 / each	\$520
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -01-13 🗸	Group 1 - Removal of Debris : White Goods (Special Debris) - First Offer	\$25.00	1500 / each	\$37,500
		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -01-14	Group 1 - Removal of Debris : Electronic Waste (Special Debris) - First Offer		300 / cubic yard	\$6,000
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -01-15 🗸	Group 1 - Removal of Debris : Household Hazardous Waste (Special Debris) - First Offer	\$2.00	1500 / pound	\$3,000
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -01-16 🖌	Group 1 - Removal of Debris : Animal Carcasses (Special Debris) - First Offer		500 / pound	\$2,250
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -01-17 🗸	Group 1 - Removal of Debris : Infectious Waste (Special Debris) - First Offer	\$6.00	50 / pound	\$300
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -01-18	Group 1 - Removal of Debris : Vehicle (Special Debris) - First Offer	\$375.00	30 / each	\$11,250
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -01-19 🗸	Group 1 - Removal of Debris : Vessel (Special Debris) - First Offer	\$45.00	600 / linear foot	\$27,000
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -01-20 🗸	Group 1 - Removal of Debris : Trailer associated with Vessel (Special Debris) - First Offer		20 / each	\$6,000
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
				Lot Total: \$2,616,195
ltem #	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total P
OPN2122158B1- -02-01	Group 2 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Project Manager - First Offer		10 / hour	\$900
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		

ter Debris Clearin	g County Comr	missioners		Page 34 of 54
OPN2122158B1- -02-02 🗸	Group 2 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Field or Crew Supervisor - First Offer		700 / hour	\$52,50
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -02-03 V	Group 2 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Superintendent - First Offer		280 / hour	\$18,20
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -02-04 🗸	Group 2 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Chainsaw Operator - First Offer		700 / hour	\$42,00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -02-05	Group 2 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Traffic Control or Flagperson - First Offer		1400 / hour	\$70,00
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
				Lot Total: \$183,600
ltem #	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total P
OPN2122158B1- -03-01	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Skid Steer Loader - First Offer		100 / hour	\$11,000
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -03-02	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Skid Steer Loader with Heavy Duty Bucket - First Offer		100 / hour	\$13,50
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -03-03 🗸	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Skid Steer Loader with Debris Grapple - First Offer		100 / hour	\$13,50
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -03-04 🗸	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Skid Steer Loader with Heavy Duty Bucket - First Offer		100 / hour	\$13,50
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -03-05 🗸	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Skid Steer Loader with Angle Broom - First Offer		100 / hour	\$13,50
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -03-06 🗸	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Backhoe, Wheel Loader with Bucket - First Offer		100 / hour	\$16,500
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -03-07 🗸	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Backhoe, Wheel Loader with Grapples - First Offer		100 / hour	\$19,50
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -03-08	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Compact Wheel Loader with Grapples - First Offer		100 / hour	\$19,500
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -03-09	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Compact Wheel Loader with Bucket - First Offer		100 / hour	\$19,50
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		

ter Debris Clearing	-			Page 35 of 54
OPN2122158B1- -03-10	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Wheel Loader with Bucket - First Offer		100 / hour	\$19,50
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -03-11	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Wheel Loader with Loader Rake - First Offer		100 / hour	\$19,50
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -03-12 🗸	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: 30 CY Self-Loading Knuckelboom Truck - First Offer	\$195.00	100 / hour	\$19,500
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -03-13	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: 35 CY Self-Loading Knuckelboom Truck - First Offer		100 / hour	\$29,500
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -03-14	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Truck-mounted Knuckelboom Loader - First Offer	\$395.00	100 / hour	\$39,500
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -03-15 🗸	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Truck Mounted Knuckelboom Loader with Grapple - First Offer	\$195.00	100 / hour	\$19,500
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -03-16	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: 20,000 lb. Bucket Truck - First Offer	\$195.00	100 / hour	\$19,500
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -03-17	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: 30,000 lb. Bucket Truck - First Offer	\$215.00	100 / hour	\$21,500
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -03-18	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: 30,000 lb. Bucket Truck - First Offer	\$215.00	100 / hour	\$21,500
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -03-19	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: 100 HP Wheel Excavator - First Offer	\$195.00	100 / hour	\$19,500
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -03-20	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Wheel Excavator with Grapple - First Offer	\$175.00	100 / hour	\$17,500
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -03-21	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Tandem Axle Dump Truck - First Offer		100 / hour	\$19,500
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -03-22	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: 15 Ton Truck-mounted Boom Crane - First Offer	\$200.00	70 / hour	\$14,000
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -03 - 23	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: 20 Ton Truck-mounted Boom Crane - First Offer	\$250.00	70 / hour	\$17,500

OPN2122158B1 - ster Debris Clearing	Broward County Board of County Commissioners			Exhibit 1 Page 36 of 54
Product Code: Agency Notes:		- ago 00 01 04		
OPN2122158B1- -03-24	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: 30 Ton Truck-mounted Boom Crane - First Offer		70 / hour	\$24,500.0
OPN2122158B1- -03-25 ✓	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: 20 Ton All Terrain Crane - First Offer	\$250.00	70 / hour	\$17,500.0
		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -03-26	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: 40 Ton All Terrain Crane - First Offer	\$450.00	70 / hour	\$31,500.
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -03-27 ✓	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: 60 Ton All Terrain Crane - First Offer		70 / hour	\$45,500.
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -03-28 🗸	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: 5 Ton Rough Terrain Crane - First Offer	\$100.00	70 / hour	\$7,000.
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -03-29	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: 10 Ton Rough Terrain Crane - First Offer		70 / hour	\$10,500.
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -03-30 🗸	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: 15 Ton Rough Terrain Crane - First Offer	\$200.00	70 / hour	\$14,000.
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:	·	
				Lot Total: \$588,000.0

CrowderGulf, LLC 🗸					
Bid Contact	Me	linda	Edwaı		

\$3,468,325.00 (55/55 items)

rds

Address 5629 Commerce Blvd E Mobile, AL 36619

knoll@crowdergulf.com Ph 800-992-6207 Fax 251-459-7433 Bid Notes CrowderGulf is pleased to submit our response to Broward County for Debris Clearing Services. We have uploaded 2 Additional Documents for review. A. Additional Information to Clarify Electronic Submittal Forms - Due to space limitations on the BidSync forms, we have provided supporting documents for many items on the vendor questionnaire form. B. Additional Required Forms and Electronic Submittals - We have included the manually signed required forms and also indicated which forms that we digitally signed through BidSync. If the County has any questions or concerns, please don't hesitate to let us know. We look forward to hearing the final outcome of evaluation of all bids. Agency Notes: **Supplier Notes:** CrowderGulf is pleased to submit our response to Broward County for Debris Clearing Services. We have uploaded 2 Additional Documents for review. A. Additional Information to Clarify Electronic Submittal Forms - Due to space limitations on the BidSync forms, we have provided supporting documents for many items on the vendor questionnaire form. B. Additional Required Forms and Electronic Submittals - We have included the manually signed required forms and also indicated which forms that we digitally signed through BidSync. If the County has any questions or concerns, please don't hesitate to

Broward County Board of County Commissioners

Exhibit 1 Page 37 of 54

		let us know. We look forv evaluation of all bids.	vard to hearing	Page 37 of 54 g the final outcome of
ltem #	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price
OPN2122158B1- -01-01 🗸	Group 1 - Removal of Debris : Loading and Hauling of Vegetative Debris and Other Debris (0-15 miles) - First Offer		190000 / cubic yard	\$2,270,500.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -01-02 🗸	Group 1 - Removal of Debris : Loading and Hauling of Vegetative Debris and Other Debris (> 15 miles) - First Offer	\$12.95	10000 / cubic yard	\$129,500.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -01 - 03	Group 1 - Removal of Debris : Hanger Removal - First Offer	\$115.00	650 / each	\$74,750.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:	-	Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -01-04 🗸	Group 1 - Removal of Debris : Removal of Leaners 6 to 12.99 inches in diameter - First Offer	\$150.00	20 / each	\$3,000.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -01 - 05	Group 1 - Removal of Debris : Removal of Leaners 13 to 24.99 inches - First Offer	\$300.00	15 / each	\$4,500.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		-
OPN2122158B1- -01-06 🗸	Group 1 - Removal of Debris : Removal of Leaners 25 to 48.99 inches - First Offer	\$500.00	15 / each	\$7,500.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -01 - 07	Group 1 - Removal of Debris : Removal of Leaners 49 to 71.99 inches - First Offer	\$750.00	5 / each	\$3,750.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -01-08 🗸	Group 1 - Removal of Debris : Removal of Leaners 72 inches and greater - First Offer	\$950.00	3 / each	\$2,850.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -01 - 09 🗸	Group 1 - Removal of Debris : Hazardous Stump 24 to 48.99 inches - First Offer	\$400.00	15 / each	\$6,000.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -01-10 🗸	Group 1 - Removal of Debris : Hazardous Stump 49 to 71.99 inches - First Offer	\$700.00	5 / each	\$3,500.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -01-11	Group 1 - Removal of Debris : Hazardous Stump 72 inches and greater - First Offer	\$950.00	3 / each	\$2,850.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
	Group 1 - Removal of Debris : Stump Backfill - First Offer	\$200.00	20 / each	\$4,000.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -01-13	Group 1 - Removal of Debris : White Goods (Special Debris) - First Offer	\$65.00	1500 / each	\$97,500.00

				Page 38 of 54
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -01-14 🗸	Group 1 - Removal of Debris : Electronic Waste (Special Debris) - First Offer	\$60.00	300 / cubic yard	\$18,00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -01-15	Group 1 - Removal of Debris : Household Hazardous Waste (Special Debris) - First Offer	\$12.95	1500 / pound	\$19,42
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -01-16 🖌	Group 1 - Removal of Debris : Animal Carcasses (Special Debris) - First Offer	\$2.50	500 / pound	\$1,25
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -01-17 🗸	Group 1 - Removal of Debris : Infectious Waste (Special Debris) - First Offer	\$18.00	50 / pound	\$900
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:	·	
OPN2122158B1- -01-18	Group 1 - Removal of Debris : Vehicle (Special Debris) - First Offer	\$250.00	30 / each	\$7,50
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -01-19 🗸	Group 1 - Removal of Debris : Vessel (Special Debris) - First Offer	\$250.00	600 / linear foot	\$150,000
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -01-20 🗸	Group 1 - Removal of Debris : Trailer associated with Vessel (Special Debris) - First Offer	\$200.00	20 / each	\$4,00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
		-		Lot Total: \$2,811,275
ltem #	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total P
OPN2122158B1- -02 - 01	Group 2 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Project Manager - First Offer	\$95.00	10 / hour	\$950
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -02-02 🗸	Group 2 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Field or Crew Supervisor - First Offer	\$65.00	700 / hour	\$45,500
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -02 - 03	Group 2 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Superintendent - First Offer	\$60.00	280 / hour	\$16,800
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -02-04	Group 2 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Chainsaw Operator - First Offer	\$48.00	700 / hour	\$33,60
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -02 - 05	Group 2 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Traffic Control or Flagperson - First Offer	\$36.00	1400 / hour	\$50,400
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
				Lot Total: \$147,250

-			Exhibit 1 Page 39 of 54
Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Skid Steer Loader - First Offer	\$125.00	100 / hour	\$12,50
	Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Skid Steer Loader with Heavy Duty Bucket - First Offer	\$125.00	100 / hour	\$12,50
	Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Skid Steer Loader with Debris Grapple - First Offer	\$125.00	100 / hour	\$12,50
	Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Skid Steer Loader with Heavy Duty Bucket - First Offer	\$125.00	100 / hour	\$12,500
	Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Skid Steer Loader with Angle Broom - First Offer	\$125.00	100 / hour	\$12,500
	Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:	-	
Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Backhoe, Wheel Loader with Bucket - First Offer	\$165.00	100 / hour	\$16,500
	Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Backhoe, Wheel Loader with Grapples - First Offer	\$165.00	100 / hour	\$16,500
	Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:	-	
Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Compact Wheel Loader with Grapples - First Offer	\$145.00	100 / hour	\$14,500
	Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Compact Wheel Loader with Bucket - First Offer	\$145.00	100 / hour	\$14,500
	Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Wheel Loader with Bucket - First Offer	\$180.00	100 / hour	\$18,000
	Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Wheel Loader with Loader Rake - First Offer	\$180.00	100 / hour	\$18,000
	Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: 30 CY Self-Loading Knuckelboom Truck - First Offer	\$320.00	100 / hour	\$32,000
	Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: 35 CY Self-Loading Knuckelboom Truck - First Offer	\$320.00	100 / hour	\$32,000
	Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
			\$19,500
	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Skid Steer Loader - First Offer Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Skid Steer Loader with Heavy Duty Bucket - First Offer Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Skid Steer Loader with Debris Grapple - First Offer Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Skid Steer Loader with Angle Broom - First Offer Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Skid Steer Loader with Angle Broom - First Offer Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Skid Steer Loader with Angle Broom - First Offer Backhoe, Wheel Loader with Bucket - First Offer Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Backhoe, Wheel Loader with Bucket - First Offer Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Compact Wheel Loader with Grapples - First Offer Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Compact Wheel Loader with Bucket - First Offer Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Compact Wheel Loader with Bucket - First Offer Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Compact Wheel Loader with Bucket - First Offer Wheel Loader with Bucket - First Offer Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Wheel Loader with Bucket - First Offer Scoup 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Wheel Loader with Loader Rake - First Offer Scoup 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: 30 CY Self-Loading Knuckelboom Truck - First Offer	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Skid Steer Loader - First OfferSupplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Skid Steer Loader with Heavy Duty Bucket - First OfferSupplier Notes:Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Skid Steer Loader with Debris Grapple - First OfferSupplier Notes:Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Skid Steer Loader with Debris Grapple - First OfferSupplier Notes:Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Skid Steer Loader with Heavy Duty Bucket - First OfferSupplier Notes:Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Skid Steer Loader with Angle Broom - First OfferSupplier Notes:Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Skid Backhoe, Wheel Loader with Bucket - First OfferSupplier Notes:Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Backhoe, Wheel Loader with Grapples - First OfferSupplier Notes:Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Backhoe, Wheel Loader with Grapples - First OfferSupplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Compact Wheel Loader with Grapples - First OfferSupplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Compact Wheel Loader with Bucket - First OfferSupplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Compact Wheel Loader with Bucket - First OfferSupplier Notes:Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Compact Wheel Loader with Loader Rake - First OfferSupplier Notes:Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Skid Steer Loader - First Offer Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes: Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Skid Steer Loader with Heavy Duty Bucket - First Offer Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes: Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Skid Steer Loader with Debris Grapple - First Offer Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes: Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Skid Steer Loader with Meavy Duty Bucket - First Offer Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes: Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Skid Steer Loader with Angle Broom - First Offer Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes: Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Backhoe, Wheel Loader with Bucket - First Offer Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes: Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Backhoe, Wheel Loader with Grapples - First Offer Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes: Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Backhoe, Wheel Loader with Grapples - First Offer Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes: Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Compact Wheel Loader with Grapples - First Offer Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes: Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Compact Wheel Loader with Grapples - First Offer Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes: Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Compact Whee

ster Debris Clearing	g County Comr	nissioners		Page 40 of 54
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		-
OPN2122158B1- -03-15 🗸	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: - Truck Mounted Knuckelboom Loader with Grapple First Offer	\$195.00	100 / hour	\$19,500.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -03-16 🗸	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: 20,000 lb. Bucket Truck - First Offer	\$200.00	100 / hour	\$20,000.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -03-17 🗸	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: 30,000 lb. Bucket Truck - First Offer	\$220.00	100 / hour	\$22,000.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -03-18	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: 30,000 lb. Bucket Truck - First Offer	\$250.00	100 / hour	\$25,000.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:	I	
OPN2122158B1- -03-19	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: 100 HP Wheel Excavator - First Offer		100 / hour	\$18,500.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -03-20	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Wheel Excavator with Grapple - First Offer	\$185.00	100 / hour	\$18,500.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -03-21	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Tandem Axle Dump Truck - First Offer	\$100.00	100 / hour	\$10,000.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -03-22	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: 15 Ton Truck-mounted Boom Crane - First Offer	\$140.00	70 / hour	\$9,800.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:	·	
OPN2122158B1- -03-23	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: 20 Ton Truck-mounted Boom Crane - First Offer		70 / hour	\$11,200.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -03-24	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: 30 Ton Truck-mounted Boom Crane - First Offer		70 / hour	\$13,650.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -03-25	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: 20 Ton All Terrain Crane - First Offer	\$230.00	70 / hour	\$16,100.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -03-26	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: 40 Ton All Terrain Crane - First Offer		70 / hour	\$18,200.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -03-27	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: 60 Ton All Terrain Crane - First Offer		70 / hour	\$22,400.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:	<u> </u>	
OPN2122158B1-	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: 5		70 / hour	\$12,600.00

OPN2122158B1 - ster Debris Clearing	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	missioners		Exhibit 1 Page 41 of 54
-03-28 🗸	Ton Rough Terrain Crane - First Offer			
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -03-29	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: 10 Ton Rough Terrain Crane - First Offer	\$195.00	70 / hour	\$13,650
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:	·	
OPN2122158B1- -03-30 🗸	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: 15 Ton Rough Terrain Crane - First Offer	1	70 / hour	\$14,700
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:	·	
				Lot Total: \$509,800
Bid Contact Mar supe Ph 3	caping & Lawn Service, Inc. 🗸 ia Valdes erlandscape@bellsouth.net :05-634-0717 305-634-0744	Address PO I Mia	-	541,090.00 (55/55 ite
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
Item #	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total P
OPN2122158B1- -01 - 01 🗸	Group 1 - Removal of Debris : Loading and Hauling of Vegetative Debris and Other Debris (0-15 miles) - First Offer		190000 / cubic yard	\$3,610,000
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:	·	
OPN2122158B1- -01-02 🗸	Group 1 - Removal of Debris : Loading and Hauling of Vegetative Debris and Other Debris (> 15 miles) - First Offer		10000 / cubic yard	\$240,000
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:	·	
OPN2122158B1- -01-03	Group 1 - Removal of Debris : Hanger Removal - First Offer		650 / each	\$81,250
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -01-04	Group 1 - Removal of Debris : Removal of Leaners 6 to 12.99 inches in diameter - First Offer	1	20 / each	\$7,76
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -01-05	Group 1 - Removal of Debris : Removal of Leaners 13 to 24.99 inches - First Offer	\$644.00	15 / each	\$9,660
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -01-06	Group 1 - Removal of Debris : Removal of Leaners 25 to 48.99 inches - First Offer		15 / each	\$13,320
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
	Group 1 - Removal of Debris : Removal of Leaners 49 to 71.99 inches - First Offer	\$2,880.00	5 / each	\$14,40
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
Agency Notes:				±11.07
	Group 1 - Removal of Debris : Removal of Leaners 72 inches and greater - First Offer	1	3 / each	\$11,970

ter Debris C l earing	Broward Cour County Com			Exhibit 1 Page 42 of 54
OPN2122158B1- -01-09 🗸	Group 1 - Removal of Debris : Hazardous Stump 24 to 48.99 inches - First Offer	\$590.00	15 / each	\$8,850
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:	·	
OPN2122158B1- -01-10 🗸	Group 1 - Removal of Debris : Hazardous Stump 49 to 71.99 inches - First Offer	\$890.00	5 / each	\$4,450
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -01-11 🗸	Group 1 - Removal of Debris : Hazardous Stump 72 inches and greater - First Offer		3 / each	\$5,400
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:	·i	
OPN2122158B1- -01-12 🗸	Group 1 - Removal of Debris : Stump Backfill - First Offer	\$288.00	20 / each	\$5,760
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:	·	
OPN2122158B1- -01-13 🗸	Group 1 - Removal of Debris : White Goods (Special Debris) - First Offer		1500 / each	\$183,000
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -01 - 14	Group 1 - Removal of Debris : Electronic Waste (Special Debris) - First Offer	\$144.00	300 / cubic yard	\$43,200
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -01-15 🗸	Group 1 - Removal of Debris : Household Hazardous Waste (Special Debris) - First Offer		1500 / pound	\$168,000
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -01-16	Group 1 - Removal of Debris : Animal Carcasses (Special Debris) - First Offer	\$144.00	500 / pound	\$72,000
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -01-17 🗸	Group 1 - Removal of Debris : Infectious Waste (Special Debris) - First Offer		50 / pound	\$25,000
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -01-18 🗸	- Group 1 - Removal of Debris : Vehicle (Special Debris) First Offer	\$400.00	30 / each	\$12,000
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:	i	
OPN2122158B1- -01-19 🗸	- Group 1 - Removal of Debris : Vessel (Special Debris) First Offer	\$455.00	600 / linear foot	\$273,000
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -01-20 🗸	Group 1 - Removal of Debris : Trailer associated with Vessel (Special Debris) - First Offer	\$850.00	20 / each	\$17,000
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
-				Lot Total: \$4,806,020
Item #	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total P
OPN2122158B1- -02-01	Group 2 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Project Manager - First Offer		10 / hour	\$1,660
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:		

ter Debris Clearin	g County Comr	missioners		Page 43 of 54
OPN2122158B1- -02-02 🗸	Group 2 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Field or Crew Supervisor - First Offer		700 / hour	\$63,00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -02-03 V	Group 2 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Superintendent - First Offer		280 / hour	\$29,40
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -02-04 🗸	Group 2 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Chainsaw Operator - First Offer		700 / hour	\$61,60
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -02-05	Group 2 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Traffic Control or Flagperson - First Offer		1400 / hour	\$67,20
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
				Lot Total: \$222,86
ltem #	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total F
OPN2122158B1- -03-01 🖌	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Skid Steer Loader - First Offer		100 / hour	\$18,80
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -03-02 🗸	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Skid Steer Loader with Heavy Duty Bucket - First Offer		100 / hour	\$18,80
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -03-03	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Skid Steer Loader with Debris Grapple - First Offer		100 / hour	\$16,00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -03-04 V	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Skid Steer Loader with Heavy Duty Bucket - First Offer		100 / hour	\$16,00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -03-05 V	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Skid Steer Loader with Angle Broom - First Offer		100 / hour	\$18,80
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -03-06 🗸	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Backhoe, Wheel Loader with Bucket - First Offer		100 / hour	\$28,80
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -03-07 🗸	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Backhoe, Wheel Loader with Grapples - First Offer		100 / hour	\$19,20
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -03-08	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Compact Wheel Loader with Grapples - First Offer		100 / hour	\$19,000
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -03-09 🗸	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Compact Wheel Loader with Bucket - First Offer		100 / hour	\$19,00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		

ter Debris Clearing	-			Page 44 of 54
OPN2122158B1- -03-10 V	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Wheel Loader with Bucket - First Offer		100 / hour	\$36,600
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -03-11 🗸	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Wheel Loader with Loader Rake - First Offer		100 / hour	\$36,600
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -03-12 🗸	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: 30 CY Self-Loading Knuckelboom Truck - First Offer	\$166.00	100 / hour	\$16,600
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -03-13	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: 35 CY Self-Loading Knuckelboom Truck - First Offer		100 / hour	\$18,800
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -03-14	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Truck-mounted Knuckelboom Loader - First Offer	\$188.00	100 / hour	\$18,800
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -03-15	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Truck Mounted Knuckelboom Loader with Grapple - First Offer	\$189.00	100 / hour	\$18,900
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -03-16	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: 20,000 lb. Bucket Truck - First Offer	\$125.00	100 / hour	\$12,500
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -03-17 🗸	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: 30,000 lb. Bucket Truck - First Offer	\$140.00	100 / hour	\$14,000
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -03-18	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: 30,000 lb. Bucket Truck - First Offer	\$155.00	100 / hour	\$15,500
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -03-19	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: 100 HP Wheel Excavator - First Offer	\$288.00	100 / hour	\$28,800
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -03-20	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Wheel Excavator with Grapple - First Offer	\$288.00	100 / hour	\$28,800
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -03-21	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Tandem Axle Dump Truck - First Offer		100 / hour	\$9,000
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -03-22 🗸	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: 15 Ton Truck-mounted Boom Crane - First Offer	\$225.00	70 / hour	\$15,750
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -03-23 🗸	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: 20 Ton Truck-mounted Boom Crane - First Offer	\$325.00	70 / hour	\$22,750

ter Debris C l earing	Broward Cour County Comr	missioners		Exhibit 1 Page 45 of 54
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -03-24 🗸	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: 30 Ton Truck-mounted Boom Crane - First Offer	\$380.00	70 / hour	\$26,600.
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:	-	- -
OPN2122158B1- -03-25 🗸	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: 20 Ton All Terrain Crane - First Offer		70 / hour	\$23,100.
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -03-26	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: 40 Ton All Terrain Crane - First Offer	\$388.00	70 / hour	\$27,160.
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		1
OPN2122158B1- -03-27	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: 60 Ton All Terrain Crane - First Offer	\$400.00	70 / hour	\$28,000
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		1
OPN2122158B1- -03-28	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: 5 Ton Rough Terrain Crane - First Offer	\$125.00	70 / hour	\$8,750
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:	-	- -
OPN2122158B1- -03 - 29 🗸	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: 10 Ton Rough Terrain Crane - First Offer		70 / hour	\$9,800
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -03-30 🗸	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: 15 Ton Rough Terrain Crane - First Offer	\$300.00	70 / hour	\$21,000
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
				Lot Total: \$612,210
WEED-A-WAY, I	NC 🗸		\$13	3,459,900.00 (55/55 iten
V P	IONDAY OKOTOGBO VEEDAWAY@MSN.COM h 954-613-7663 ax 954-374-6562	Address 6011 RODMAN STREET UNIT 104 HOLLYWOOD, FL 33023		
Supplier Code V				
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
Item #	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Pr
	Group 1 - Removal of Debris : Loading and Hauling of	\$59.00	190000 /	\$11,210,000
OPN2122158B1- -01-01	Vegetative Debris and Other Debris (0-15 miles) - First Offer		cubic yard	

Broward County Board of

ater Debris Clearing		missioners		Exhibit 1 Page 46 of 54
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -01-04 🗸	Group 1 - Removal of Debris : Removal of Leaners 6 to 12.99 inches in diameter - First Offer	\$95.00	20 / each	\$1,900.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- 01-05	Group 1 - Removal of Debris : Removal of Leaners 13 to 24.99 inches - First Offer	\$750.00	15 / each	\$11,250.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -01-06	Group 1 - Removal of Debris : Removal of Leaners 25 to 48.99 inches - First Offer	\$1,300.00	15 / each	\$19,500.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -01-07 🗸	Group 1 - Removal of Debris : Removal of Leaners 49 to 71.99 inches - First Offer	\$3,500.00	5 / each	\$17,500.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- 01-08	Group 1 - Removal of Debris : Removal of Leaners 72 inches and greater - First Offer	\$4,000.00	3 / each	\$12,000.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -01-09 🗸	Group 1 - Removal of Debris : Hazardous Stump 24 to 48.99 inches - First Offer	\$4,500.00	15 / each	\$67,500.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -01-10 🗸	Group 1 - Removal of Debris : Hazardous Stump 49 to 71.99 inches - First Offer	\$5,900.00	5 / each	\$29,500.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -01-11	Group 1 - Removal of Debris : Hazardous Stump 72 inches and greater - First Offer	\$8,000.00	3 / each	\$24,000.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -01-12 🗸	Group 1 - Removal of Debris : Stump Backfill - First Offer	\$85.00	20 / each	\$1,700.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -01-13 🗸	Group 1 - Removal of Debris : White Goods (Special Debris) - First Offer	\$75.00	1500 / each	\$112,500.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -01-14 🗸	Group 1 - Removal of Debris : Electronic Waste (Special Debris) - First Offer	\$79.00	300 / cubic yard	\$23,700.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -01-15	Group 1 - Removal of Debris : Household Hazardous Waste (Special Debris) - First Offer	\$79.00	1500 / pound	\$118,500.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -01-16	Group 1 - Removal of Debris : Animal Carcasses (Special Debris) - First Offer	\$89.00	500 / pound	\$44,500.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -01-17 🗸	Group 1 - Removal of Debris : Infectious Waste (Special Debris) - First Offer		50 / pound	\$5,000.00

Broward County Board of County Commissioners

Exhibit 1 Page 47 of 54

ster Debris Clearing	g County Com	missioners		Page 47 of 54
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -01-18 🖌	Group 1 - Removal of Debris : Vehicle (Special Debris) - First Offer	\$100.00	30 / each	\$3,000.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -01-19 🗸	Group 1 - Removal of Debris : Vessel (Special Debris) - First Offer	\$200.00	600 / linear foot	\$120,000.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -01-20	Group 1 - Removal of Debris : Trailer associated with Vessel (Special Debris) - First Offer	\$200.00	20 / each	\$4,000.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
				Lot Total: \$12,471,300.00
ltem #	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price
OPN2122158B1- -02-01 🗸	Group 2 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Project Manager - First Offer	\$200.00	10 / hour	\$2,000.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -02-02	Group 2 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Field or Crew Supervisor - First Offer		700 / hour	\$136,500.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -02-03 🗸	Group 2 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Superintendent - First Offer	\$195.00	280 / hour	\$54,600.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -02-04	Group 2 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Chainsaw Operator - First Offer		700 / hour	\$136,500.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -02-05 🗸	Group 2 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Traffic Control or Flagperson - First Offer		1400 / hour	\$112,000.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
				Lot Total: \$441,600.00
ltem #	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price
OPN2122158B1- -03-01	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Skid Steer Loader - First Offer		100 / hour	\$20,000.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -03-02 🗸	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Skid Steer Loader with Heavy Duty Bucket - First Offer	\$100.00	100 / hour	\$10,000.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -03-03 🗸	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Skid Steer Loader with Debris Grapple - First Offer		100 / hour	\$20,000.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -03-04 🗸	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Skid Steer Loader with Heavy Duty Bucket - First Offer	\$100.00	100 / hour	\$10,000.00
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:		

ter Debris Clearing				Page 48 of 54
OPN2122158B1- -03-05 🗸	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Skid Steer Loader with Angle Broom - First Offer	\$200.00	100 / hour	\$20,00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -03-06	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Backhoe, Wheel Loader with Bucket - First Offer	\$200.00	100 / hour	\$20,00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -03-07 🗸	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Backhoe, Wheel Loader with Grapples - First Offer	\$200.00	100 / hour	\$20,00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -03-08	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Compact Wheel Loader with Grapples - First Offer	\$200.00	100 / hour	\$20,00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -03-09	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Compact Wheel Loader with Bucket - First Offer	\$200.00	100 / hour	\$20,00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -03-10	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Wheel Loader with Bucket - First Offer	\$200.00	100 / hour	\$20,00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -03-11	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Wheel Loader with Loader Rake - First Offer	\$200.00	100 / hour	\$20,000
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -03-12	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: 30 CY Self-Loading Knuckelboom Truck - First Offer	\$200.00	100 / hour	\$20,000
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -03-13	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: 35 CY Self-Loading Knuckelboom Truck - First Offer	\$200.00	100 / hour	\$20,000
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -03-14	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Truck-mounted Knuckelboom Loader - First Offer	\$200.00	100 / hour	\$20,000
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -03-15 🗸	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Truck Mounted Knuckelboom Loader with Grapple - First Offer	\$200.00	100 / hour	\$20,000
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -03-16	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: 20,000 lb. Bucket Truck - First Offer	\$200.00	100 / hour	\$20,000
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -03-17 🖌	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: 30,000 lb. Bucket Truck - First Offer	\$200.00	100 / hour	\$20,000
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -03-18 🗸	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: 30,000 lb. Bucket Truck - First Offer	\$200.00	100 / hour	\$20,000

ster Debris Clearing	g County Com	missioners		Page 49 of 54
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -03-19 🖌	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: 100 HP Wheel Excavator - First Offer		100 / hour	\$20,000.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -03-20 🗸	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Wheel Excavator with Grapple - First Offer		100 / hour	\$20,000.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -03-21 🖌	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Tandem Axle Dump Truck - First Offer		100 / hour	\$20,000.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -03-22 🗸	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: 15 Ton Truck-mounted Boom Crane - First Offer		70 / hour	\$14,000.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -03-23 🗸	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: 20 Ton Truck-mounted Boom Crane - First Offer		70 / hour	\$14,000.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:	-	
OPN2122158B1- -03-24	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: 30 Ton Truck-mounted Boom Crane - First Offer		70 / hour	\$14,000.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -03-25 🖌	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: 20 Ton All Terrain Crane - First Offer		70 / hour	\$14,000.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -03-26	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: 40 Ton All Terrain Crane - First Offer		70 / hour	\$14,000.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -03-27 🗸	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: 60 Ton All Terrain Crane - First Offer	\$200.00	70 / hour	\$14,000.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:	I	
OPN2122158B1- -03-28	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: 5 Ton Rough Terrain Crane - First Offer	\$300.00	70 / hour	\$21,000.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -03-29 🗸	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: 10 Ton Rough Terrain Crane - First Offer		70 / hour	\$21,000.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -03-30	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: 15 Ton Rough Terrain Crane - First Offer		70 / hour	\$21,000.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
				Lot Total: \$547,000.00

Greco International Corporation

\$3,620,000.00 (2/55 items)

Bid Contact Nicholas Vergoulias

Broward County Board of County Commissioners

Exhibit 1 Page 50 of 54

ter Debris Clearing	-			Page 50 of 54
nick@grecousa.com Ph 305-252-4633			e 210 mi, FL 33186	
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
ltem #	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price
OPN2122158B1- 01-01	Group 1 - Removal of Debris : Loading and Hauling of Vegetative Debris and Other Debris (0-15 miles) - First Offer		190000 / cubic yard	\$3,420,000.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- 01-02	Group 1 - Removal of Debris : Loading and Hauling of Vegetative Debris and Other Debris (> 15 miles) - First Offer		10000 / cubic yard	\$200,000.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- 01-03	Group 1 - Removal of Debris : Hanger Removal			No Bids
Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:	1	
OPN2122158B1- -01-04	Group 1 - Removal of Debris : Removal of Leaners 6 to 12.99 inches in diameter			No Bids
Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -01-05	Group 1 - Removal of Debris : Removal of Leaners 13 to 24.99 inches			No Bids
Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -01-06	Group 1 - Removal of Debris : Removal of Leaners 25 to 48.99 inches			No Bids
Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -01-07	Group 1 - Removal of Debris : Removal of Leaners 49 to 71.99 inches			No Bids
Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -01-08	Group 1 - Removal of Debris : Removal of Leaners 72 inches and greater			No Bids
Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- 01-09	Group 1 - Removal of Debris : Hazardous Stump 24 to 48.99 inches			No Bids
Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- 01-10	Group 1 - Removal of Debris : Hazardous Stump 49 to 71.99 inches			No Bids
Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- 01-11	Group 1 - Removal of Debris : Hazardous Stump 72 inches and greater			No Bids
Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- 01-12	Group 1 - Removal of Debris : Stump Backfill			No Bids
Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		

ter Debris Clearin	g County Com	missioners		Exhibit 1 Page 51 of 54
OPN2122158B1- -01-13	Group 1 - Removal of Debris : White Goods (Special Debris)			Nol
Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -01-14	Group 1 - Removal of Debris : Electronic Waste (Special Debris)			No E
Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -01-15	Group 1 - Removal of Debris : Household Hazardous Waste (Special Debris)			No E
Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -01-16	Group 1 - Removal of Debris : Animal Carcasses (Special Debris)			No E
Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -01-17	Group 1 - Removal of Debris : Infectious Waste (Special Debris)			No E
Agency Notes:	-	Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -01-18	Group 1 - Removal of Debris : Vehicle (Special Debris)			No E
Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -01-19	Group 1 - Removal of Debris : Vessel (Special Debris)			No E
Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -01-20	Group 1 - Removal of Debris : Trailer associated with Vessel (Special Debris)			No E
Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
				Lot Total: \$3,620,000
ltem #	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total P
OPN2122158B1- -02-01	Group 2 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Project Manager			No E
Agency Notes:	1	Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -02-02	Group 2 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Field or Crew Supervisor			No E
Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -02-03	Group 2 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Superintendent			No E
Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -02-04	Group 2 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Chainsaw Operator			No E
Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
	Group 2 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate:			No E
OPN2122158B1- -02-05	Traffic Control or Flagperson			

ltem #	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price
OPN2122158B1- -03-01	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Skid Steer Loader			No Bids
Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -03-02	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Skid Steer Loader with Heavy Duty Bucket			No Bids
Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -03-03	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Skid Steer Loader with Debris Grapple			No Bids
Agency Notes:	<u> </u>	Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -03-04	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Skid Steer Loader with Heavy Duty Bucket			No Bids
Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -03-05	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Skid Steer Loader with Angle Broom			No Bids
Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -03-06	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Backhoe, Wheel Loader with Bucket			No Bids
Agency Notes:	<u>.</u>	Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -03-07	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Backhoe, Wheel Loader with Grapples			No Bids
Agency Notes:	<u>.</u>	Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -03-08	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Compact Wheel Loader with Grapples			No Bids
Agency Notes:	<u>.</u>	Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:	<u> </u>	
OPN2122158B1- -03-09	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Compact Wheel Loader with Bucket			No Bids
Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -03-10	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Wheel Loader with Bucket			No Bids
Agency Notes:	<u>-</u>	Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -03-11	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Wheel Loader with Loader Rake			No Bids
Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -03-12	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: 30 CY Self-Loading Knuckelboom Truck			No Bids
Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2122158B1- -03-13	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: 35 CY Self-Loading Knuckelboom Truck			No Bids
Agency Notes:	<u> </u>	Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:	<u>.</u>	

ster Debris Clearin	ng County Comr	missioners	Page 53 of 54
OPN2122158B1- -03-14	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Truck-mounted Knuckelboom Loader		Nol
Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:	
OPN2122158B1- -03-15	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Truck Mounted Knuckelboom Loader with Grapple		Nol
Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:	
OPN2122158B1- -03-16	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: 20,000 lb. Bucket Truck		No I
Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:	
OPN2122158B1- -03-17	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: 30,000 lb. Bucket Truck		No I
Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:	
OPN2122158B1- -03-18	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: 30,000 lb. Bucket Truck		No I
Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:	
OPN2122158B1- -03-19	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: 100 HP Wheel Excavator		No I
Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:	
OPN2122158B1- -03-20	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Wheel Excavator with Grapple		No
Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:	
OPN2122158B1- -03-21	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: Tandem Axle Dump Truck		Nol
Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:	
OPN2122158B1- -03-22	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: 15 Ton Truck-mounted Boom Crane		No I
Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:	
OPN2122158B1- -03-23	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: 20 Ton Truck-mounted Boom Crane		No I
Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:	
OPN2122158B1- -03-24	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: 30 Ton Truck-mounted Boom Crane		No F
Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:	
OPN2122158B1- -03-25	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: 20 Ton All Terrain Crane		No I
Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:	
OPN2122158B1- -03-26	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: 40 Ton All Terrain Crane		Nol
Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:	
OPN2122158B1- -03-27	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: 60 Ton All Terrain Crane		No I
		Supplier Product Code:	

#OPN2122158B1 - aster Debris Clearing	Broward County Board of County Commissioners		Exhibit 1 Page 54 of 54
		Supplier Notes:	3
OPN2122158B1- -03-28	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: 5 Ton Rough Terrain Crane		No Bic
Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:	
OPN2122158B1- -03-29	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: 10 Ton Rough Terrain Crane		No Bio
Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:	
OPN2122158B1- -03-30	Group 3 - Road Clearing/Cut and Toss Hourly Rate: 15 Ton Rough Terrain Crane		No Bio
Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:	
		•	Lot Total: \$0.0

Offer Total

\$42,294,659.80 (Does not apply to percentage or no price items.)